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Spring 2008 Schedule
Spring Classes at a Glance

Additional classes with different starting and 
ending times are also available on these days.

Monday/Wednesday on the main campus

8:10 a.m
4006	 ACCT 111	 INTRO INCOME TAX	 810A	 930A	 BU118
4088	 ART 3A	 DRAW/COMPOSITION	 810A	 1115A	 AR102
4191	 CMUN 1A	 INTRO PUBLIC SPEAK	 810A	 930A	 PB1
4313	 ENGL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 810A	 930A	 SS111
4335	 ENGL 1C	 CRITIC REASON/WRITE	 810A	 930A	 HU102
4390	 ENGL 440	 BASIC WRITING	 810A	 930A	 HU103
	 	                                             Lab: M	 945A	 1035A	 LI171
4391	 ENGL 440	 BASIC WRITING	 810A	 930A	 HU103
	 	                                             Lab: W	 945A	 1035A	 LI171
4538	 JOUR 10	 MASS MEDIA & SOCIET	 810A	 930A	 AR103
4671	 PE 25	 SOCCER	 810A	 930A	 GY131G
4736	 POLS 1	 UNITED STATES INST.	 810A	 930A	 SS210
4747	 PSCI 1	 PRIN PHYS SCIENCE	 810A	 930A	 SS205
4749	 PSYC 1A	 INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGY	 810A	 930A	 SS214
4771	 SOC 10	 MASS MEDIA & SOCIET	 810A	 930A	 AR103

8:45 a.m.
4093	 ART 10A	 CULT HIST CERAMICS	 845A	 1110A	 AR101
4147	 BIO 15	 SURVEY ANAT/PHYSIOL	 845A	 1050A	 PB5
	 	                                             Lab: M	 1120A	 225P	 PB9

9:00 a.m.
4223	 CSIS 1	 COMPUTER LITERACY	 900A	 1105A	 BU120
4816	 CSIS 1	 COMPUTER LITERACY	 900A	 1105A	 BU120
4620	 MUS 3A	 HARMONY-THEORY	 900A	 1105A	 OE001

9:45 a.m.
4065	 AJ 14	 CRIMINAL LAW	 945A	 1105A	 BU118
4197	 CMUN 4	 INTERCULTURAL COMM	 945A	 1105A	 PB1
4236	 CSIS 10	 BASIC PROGRAMMING	 945A	 1135A	 LI126
4231	 CSIS 6	 WEBPAGE AUTHORING I	 945A	 1135A	 LI126
4302	 DM 111	 DM SOUND	 945A	 1105A	 LI128
4289	 DM 6	 WEBPAGE AUTHORING I	 945A	 1135A	 LI126
4316	 ENGL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 945A	 1105A	 HU103
4355	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 945A	 1105A	 HU102
	 	                                             Lab: M	 845A	 935A	 LI171
4356	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 945A	 1105A	 HU102
4374	 ENGL 260	 PREP/COLLEGE READNG	 945A	 1105A	 SS203
4463	 HE 2	 HUMAN SEXUALITY	 945A	 1105A	 PB16
4564	 LIB 6	 WEBPAGE AUTHORING I	 945A	 1135A	 LI126
4618	 MUS 1A	 MUSIC HISTORY/LIT	 945A	 1105A	 AL101
4730	 PHIL 4	 CRITICAL THINK/WRIT	 945A	 1105A	 AR103
4742	 POLS 6	 INTRO CONFLICT RES	 945A	 1105A	 SS205
4754	 PSYC 1B	 INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGY	 945A	 1105A	 SS214
4760	 PSYC 6	 INTRO CONFLICT RES	 945A	 1105A	 SS205

11:20 a.m.
4062	 AJ 10	 INTRO ADMIN JUST	 1120A	 1240P	 BU118
4084	 ANTH 3	 INTRO CULTURAL ANTH	 1120A	 1240P	 SS205
4095	 ART 10B	 CERAMICS	 1120A	 225P	 AR101
4096	 ART 11	 CREATIVITY/IMAGIN	 1120A	 1240P	 AR102
4086	 ART 1B	 ART HISTORY	 1120A	 1240P	 AL101
4090	 ART 6	 ART APPRECIATION	 1120A	 1240P	 AR103
4116	 ART 77	 INTRO DIGITAL MEDIA	 1120A	 1240P	 LI128
4196	 CMUN 2	 ORAL READING	 1120A	 1240P	 TH125
4199	 CMUN 8	 INTERPERSONAL COMM	 1120A	 1240P	 PB1
4244	 CSIS 77	 INTRO DIGITAL MEDIA	 1120A	 1240P	 LI128
4295	 DM 77	 INTRO DIGITAL MEDIA	 1120A	 1240P	 LI128
4307	 ECON 1	 PRIN MACROECONOMICS	 1120A	 1240P	 BU120
4320	 ENGL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 1120A	 1240P	 HU103
4331	 ENGL 1B	 COMPOSITION & LIT	 1120A	 1240P	 HU102
4342	 ENGL 9A	 INTRO CREATIVE WRIT	 1120A	 1240P	 SS111
4343	 ENGL 9B	 ADV CREATIVE WRITNG	 1120A	 1240P	 SS111
4344	 ENGL 9C	 POETRY WRITING	 1120A	 1240P	 SS111
4459	 GUID 563B	 DIR STUDY/LAB ALG	 1120A	 1240P	 PB16
4460	 GUID 564	 DIR STDY LAB PREALG	 1120A	 1240P	 BU117
4471	 HIST 2	 U.S. HISTORY	 1120A	 1240P	 SS210
4479	 HUM 10	 APPROACH CONT FILM	 1120A	 1240P	 SS214
4539	 JOUR 18A	 WRKNG ON THE N/PAPE	 1120A	 1225P	 HU106
4540	 JOUR 18A	 WRKNG ON THE N/PAPE	 1120A	 145P	 HU106
4541	 JOUR 18A	 WRKNG ON THE N/PAPE	 1120A	 145P	 HU106

11:20 a.m. cont.
4542	 JOUR 18A	 WRKNG ON THE N/PAPE	 1120A	 145P	 HU106
4543	 JOUR 18B	 WORK ON THE NEWSPAP	 1120A	 1225P	 HU106
4544	 JOUR 18B	 WORK ON THE NEWSPAP	 1120A	 145P	 HU106
4545	 JOUR 18B	 WORK ON THE NEWSPAP	 1120A	 145P	 HU106
4546	 JOUR 18B	 WORK ON THE NEWSPAP	 1120A	 145P	 HU106
4547	 JOUR 18C	 WORK ON THE NEWSPAP	 1120A	 1225P	 HU106
4548	 JOUR 18C	 WORK ON THE NEWSPAP	 1120A	 145P	 HU106
4549	 JOUR 18C	 WORK ON THE NEWSPAP	 1120A	 145P	 HU106
4550	 JOUR 18C	 WORK ON THE NEWSPAP	 1120A	 145P	 HU106
4551	 JOUR 18D	 WORK ON THE NEWSPAP	 1120A	 1225P	 HU106
4552	 JOUR 18D	 WORK ON THE NEWSPAP	 1120A	 145P	 HU106
4553	 JOUR 18D	 WORK ON THE NEWSPAP	 1120A	 145P	 HU106
4554	 JOUR 18D	 WORK ON THE NEWSPAP	 1120A	 145P	 HU106
4624	 MUS 4A	 BEGINNING PIANO	 1120A	 125P	 OE001
4688	 PE 44	 AEROBICS	 1120A	 1240P	 GY131G
4657	 PE 5	 INDIV/DUAL SPORTS	 1120A	 1240P	 APE120
4728	 PHIL 2	 LOGIC	 1120A	 1240P	 SS110
4740	 POLS 3	 COMPARATIVE GOVTS	 1120A	 1240P	 LI171
4792	 THEA 16	 TV HISTORY-PRACTICE	 1120A	 1240P	 LI144
4784	 THEA 4	 ORAL READING	 1120A	 1240P	 TH125

12:50 p.m.
4081	 ANTH 1	 INTRO PHYSICAL ANTH	 1250P	 210P	 SS210
4117	 ART 80	 DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY	 1250P	 315P	 LI128
4160	 BUS 1	 FUND OF BUSINESS	 1250P	 210P	 BU120
4200	 CMUN 8	 INTERPERSONAL COMM	 1250P	 210P	 PB1
4245	 CSIS 80	 INTRO DIGITAL PHOTO	 1250P	 315P	 LI128
4296	 DM 80	 DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY	 1250P	 315P	 LI128
4332	 ENGL 1B	 COMPOSITION & LIT	 1250P	 210P	 HU102
4365	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 1250P	 210P	 SS111
	 	                                             Lab: M	 1150A	 1240P	 LI120
4366	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 1250P	 210P	 SS111
	 	                                             Lab: W	 1150A	 1240P	 LI120
4380	 ENGL 260	 PREP/COLLEGE READNG	 1250P	 210P	 SS203
4387	 ENGL 420	 READING IMPROVE	 1250P	 210P	 HU103
	 	                                             Lab: M	 230P	 320P	 SS216
4388	 ENGL 420	 READING IMPROVE	 1250P	 210P	 HU103
	 	                                             Lab: W	 230P	 320P	 SS216
4432	 GEOL 1	 INTRO GEOLOGY L/L	 1250P	 355P	 PB12
4467	 HIST 1	 US HISTORY	 1250P	 210P	 SS214
4474	 HIST 4A	 HIST WORLD SOCIETIES	 1250P	 210P	 SS205
4561	 JPN 1A	 ELEMENTARY JAPANESE	 1250P	 315P	 SS110
4661	 PE 13A	 FUND OF VOLLEYBALL	 1250P	 230P	 GY131G
4662	 PE 13B	 FUND OF VOLLEYBALL	 1250P	 230P	 GY131G
4663	 PE 16	 SWIMMING	 1250P	 210P	 GY100P
4664	 PE 16	 SWIMMING	 1250P	 210P	 GY100P
4667	 PE 21	 VOLLEYBALL	 1250P	 210P	 GY131G
4691	 PE 62	 YOGA	 1250P	 210P	 APE101
4773	 SOC 21	 MARRIAGE & FAMILY	 1250P	 210P	 BU117
4789	 THEA 14	 STAGE PRODUCTION	 1250P	 210P	 TH125
4790	 THEA 14	 STAGE PRODUCTION	 1250P	 355P	 TH125
4791	 THEA 14	 STAGE PRODUCTION	 1250P	 355P	 TH125

2:30 p.m.
4064	 AJ 12	 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE	 230P	 350P	 BU120
4139	 BIO 10	 PRIN BIOLOGY L/L	 230P	 350P	 SS214
	 	                                             Lab: M	 810A	 1015A	 PB8
4140	 BIO 10	 PRIN BIOLOGY L/L	 230P	 350P	 SS214
	 	                                             Lab: M	 1040A	 1245P	 PB8
4141	 BIO 10	 PRIN BIOLOGY L/L	 230P	 350P	 SS214
	 	                                             Lab: W	 810A	 1015A	 PB8
4142	 BIO 10	 PRIN BIOLOGY L/L	 230P	 350P	 SS214
	 	                                             Lab: W	 1040A	 1245P	 PB8
4203	 CMUN 10	 SMALL GROUP CMUN	 230P	 350P	 PB1
4323	 ENGL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 230P	 350P	 HU103
4338	 ENGL 1C	 CRITIC REASON/WRITE	 230P	 350P	 HU102
4579	 MATH 5	 INTRO STATISTICS	 230P	 435P	 PB3
4727	 PHIL 1	 INTRO PHILOSOPHY	 230P	 350P	 HU105
4753	 PSYC 1A	 INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGY	 230P	 350P	 SS210
4767	 SOC 1A	 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY	 230P	 350P	 SS205
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Monday only - main campus

Wednesday only - main campus

Friday only - main campus

Please see class descriptions within the discipline.

Spring Classes at a Glance

4:00 p.m.
4205	 CMUN 10	 SMALL GROUP CMUN	 400P	 520P	 PB1
4371	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 400P	 520P	 SS203
	 	                                             Lab: M	 300P	 350P	 LI171
4372	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 400P	 520P	 SS203
	 	                                             Lab: W	 300P	 350P	 LI171

Evening
6101	 ENGL 260	 PREP/COLLEGE READNG	 530P	 650P	 SS203
6027	 BIO 10	 PRIN BIOLOGY L/L	 600P	 825P	 PB8
6103	 ENGL 420	 READING IMPROVE	 600P	 720P	 SS111
	 	                                             Lab: M	 730P	 820P	 SS111
6104	 ENGL 420	 READING IMPROVE	 600P	 720P	 SS111
	 	                                             Lab: W	 730P	 820P	 SS111
6137	 MATH 1A	 CALC/ANAL GEOM I	 600P	 805P	 PB4
6138	 MATH 1C	 MULTIVARI CALCULUS	 600P	 805P	 PB9
6144	 MATH 205	 ELEM ALGEBRA	 600P	 825P	 PB13
6150	 MATH 400	 ELEM ARITHMETIC	 600P	 805P	 SS206
6112	 ESL 501A	 SURVIVAL ESL I A	 630P	 855P	 HU101
6115	 ESL 502A	 SURVIVAL ESL II A	 630P	 855P	 HU104
6118	 ESL 503A	 SURVIVAL ESL III A	 630P	 855P	 LI100
6187	 RE 160	 REAL ESTATE PRINC	 630P	 935P	 BU118
6188	 RE 162	 RE PRACTICE	 630P	 935P	 BU118
6097	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 700P	 820P	 SS203
	 	                                             Lab: W	 830P	 920P	 SS203
6098	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 700P	 820P	 SS203
	 	                                             Lab: M	 830P	 920P	 SS203

9:45 a.m.
4007	 ACCT 120	 COMPUTERIZED ACCTNG	 945A	 1210P	 BU111
4253	 CSIS 120	 COMPUTER ACCOUNTING	 945A	 1210P	 BU111

12:50 p.m.
4263	 CSIS 126	 WORD PROCESS-MS WRD	 1250P	 210P	 BU111
4636	 MUS 12	 VOCAL ENSEMBLE	 1250P	 355P	 AL101
4637	 MUS 14A	 INSTRUMENTAL ENSEMBLE	 1250P	 355P	 AL101
4638	 MUS 14B	 INSTRUMENTAL ENSEMBLE	 1250P	 355P	 AL101
4639	 MUS 14C	 INSTRUMENTAL ENSEMBLE	 1250P	 355P	 AL101
4640	 MUS 14D	 INSTRUMENTAL ENSEMBLE	 1250P	 355P	 AL101

2:20/2:30 p.m.
4261	 CSIS 124	 WINDOWS FUNDAMENTAL	 220P	 330P	 BU111
4345	 ENGL 12A	 TUTORING WRITERS	 230P	 400P	 LI120
4346	 ENGL 12B	 TUTORING WRITERS	 230P	 400P	 LI120
4347	 ENGL 12C	 TUTORING WRITERS	 230P	 400P	 LI120
4348	 ENGL 12D	 TUTORING WRITERS	 230P	 400P	 LI120
4369	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 230P	 320P	 SS111

Evening
6158	 MUS 9A	 GUITAR	 530P	 835P	 AL101
6020	 ART 21	 ANCIENT AMER/HIST THRU ART	 600P	 905P	 SS210
6031	 BOT 181	 MEDICAL BILLING	 600P	 905P	 BU110
6045	 CD 30B	 TEACH PRAC&TECH. II	 600P	 905P	 BU120
6055	 CSIS 2L	 COMPUTRS/BUSNS LAB	 600P	 905P	 BU111
6129	 HIST 6	 WOMEN/RECENT US HIS	 600P	 905P	 SS205
6130	 HIST 21	 ANCIENT AMER/HIST THRU ART	 600P	 905P	 SS210
6159	 MUS 9B	 GUITAR	 600P	 905P	 AL101
6166	 MUS 23	 INDEPENDENT STUDY	 600P	 850P	 AL101
6174	 PE 39	 FENCING	 600P	 905P	 APE101
6183	 PSYC 1A	 INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGY	 600P	 905P	 SS214
6152	 MUS 4A	 BEGINNING PIANO	 630P	 935P	 OE001
6153	 MUS 4B	 BEGINNING PIANO	 630P	 935P	 OE001
6154	 MUS 5A	 INTERMED PIANO	 630P	 935P	 OE001
6155	 MUS 5B	 INTERMED PIANO	 630P	 935P	 OE001
6156	 MUS 5C	 ADVANCED PIANO	 630P	 935P	 OE001
6157	 MUS 5D	 ADVANCED PIANO	 630P	 935P	 OE001
6194	 SPAN 8C	 CONVER SPANISH	 630P	 935P	 HU105

8:10/8:45 a.m
4354	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 810A	 900A	 LI120
4356	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 845A	 935A	 LI171

12:50 p.m
4399	 ENGL 440	 BASIC WRITING	 1250P	 140P	 LI120

2:30/3:30 p.m
4370	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 230P	 320P	 SS111
4735	 PHYS 2B	 GEN PHYSICS L/L	 230P	 435P	 PB13
4002	 ACCT 20	 FINANCIAL ACCT	 245P	 550P	 BU118

Evening
6025	 ASTR 1	 INTRO GEN ASTRONOMY	 600P	 905P	 PB5
6032	 BOT 182	 MED OFF PROCED	 600P	 910P	 BU110
6041	 CD 20	 CHILDREN’S LAN/LIT	 600P	 905P	 PB16
6080	 CSIS 181	 PC HARDWARE	 600P	 950P	 BU120
6092	 ENGL 1C	 CRITIC REASON/WRITE	 600P	 905P	 HU103
6132	 IT 115	 INDUSTRIAL SAFETY	 600P	 905P	 SS205
6162	 MUS 14A	 INSTRUMENTAL ENS	 600P	 905P	 SOLB7
6163	 MUS 14B	 INSTRUMENTAL ENS	 600P	 905P	 SOLB7
6164	 MUS 14C	 INSTRUMENTAL ENS	 600P	 905P	 SOLB7
6167	 MUS 26	 SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA	 600P	 905P	 SOLB7
6169	 MUS 98	 SPECIAL TOPICS	 600P	 905P	 AL101
6193	 SPAN 8B	 CONVER SPANISH	 600P	 905P	 HU105
4050	 AH 180	 FUND NRSG/CONVALES	 630A	 130P	 HOB114
6093	 ENGL 2C	 INTRO FILM/FICTION	 630P	 935P	 SS214
6165	 MUS 14D	 INSTRUMENTAL ENS	 640P	 905P	 SOLB7

Monday/Wednesday cont.

8:10 a.m
4469	 HIST 2	 U.S. HISTORY	 810A	 1115A	 PB5

9:00 a.m
4005	 ACCT 103	 GEN OFFICE ACCT	 900A	 1205P	 BU120
4097	 ART 12A	 SCULPTURE	 900A	 105P	 AR101
4111	 ART 25A	 ART METHODS	 900A	 105P	 AR102
4175	 CD 25A	 ART METHODS	 900A	 105P	 AR102
4266	 CSIS 182	 OPERATING SYSTEMS	 900A	 105P	 BU118

9:20/9:30 a.m
4585	 MATH 201B	 MATH SCI & ENGR	 920A	 1010A	 PB3
4584	 MATH 201A	 MATH FOR SCI & ENGR	 930A	 1020A	 SS206

9:45 a.m
4225	 CSIS 2	 COMPUTERS IN BUSNS	 945A	 1110A	 BU111
4227	 CSIS 2L	 COMPUTRS/BUSNS LAB	 945A	 1110A	 BU111
4293	 DM 60	 3D ANIMATION I	 945A	 1240P	 LI126
4319	 ENGL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 945A	 1250P	 HU103
4330	 ENGL 1B	 COMPOSITION & LIT	 945A	 1250P	 HU102
4377	 ENGL 260	 PREP/COLLEGE READNG	 945A	 1250P	 SS203

10:40 a.m
4665	 PE 17	 GOLF	 1040A	 135P	 GY200C

11:05 a.m
4420	 ESL 546	 INTRO COMPUTERS/ESL	 1105A	 1200P	 BU119
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Spring Classes at a Glance

Tuesday/Thursday on the main campus

8:10 a.m.
4089	 ART 3B	 DRAW/COMPOSITION	 810A	 1115A	 AR102
4087	 ART 2A	 DESIGN	 810A	 1115A	 AR103
4666	 PE 20	 BOWLING	 810A	 930A	 GIBOWL
4412	 ESL 522	 BEG ESL READ/VOC	 810A	 930A	 HU101
4373	 ENGL 260	 PREP/COLLEGE READNG	 810A	 930A	 HU102
4314	 ENGL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 810A	 930A	 HU103
4418	 ESL 542	 INT ESL READ/VOC II	 810A	 930A	 HU104
4426	 ESL 584	 CULTURE THROUGH FILM	 810A	 930A	 LI100
4201	 CMUN 10	 SMALL GROUP CMUN	 810A	 930A	 PB1
4580	 MATH 6	 CALCULUS BUS/SOC SC	 810A	 930A	 PB13
4475	 HIST 7B	 HIST WESTERN CIVIL	 810A	 930A	 SS110
4381	 ENGL 420	 READING IMPROVE	 810A	 930A	 SS111
	 	                                             Lab: Tu	 945A	 1035A	 SS216
4382	 ENGL 420	 READING IMPROVE	 810A	 930A	 SS111
	 	                                             Lab: Th	 945A	 1035A	 SS216
4085	 ANTH 5	 MAGIC/WITCH/RELIG	 810A	 930A	 SS205
4737	 POLS 1	 UNITED STATES INST.	 810A	 930A	 SS210
4750	 PSYC 1A	 INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGY	 810A	 930A	 SS214

9:00 a.m.
4003	 ACCT 21	 MANAGERIAL ACCT	 900A	 1105A	 BU120
4652	 MUS 28	 JAZZ/POP PIANO	 910A	 1115A	 OE001

9:45 a.m.
4772	 SOC 21	 MARRIAGE & FAMILY	 945A	 1105A	 AL101
4452	 GUID 530	 JOB READINESS	 945A	 1105A	 BU117
4066	 AJ 16	 INTRO TO EVIDENCE	 945A	 1105A	 BU118
4415	 ESL 532	 INT ESL READ/VOC I	 945A	 1105A	 HU101
4329	 ENGL 1B	 COMPOSITION & LIT	 945A	 1105A	 HU102
4318	 ENGL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 945A	 1105A	 HU103
4121	 ART 117	 MOTION GRAPHICS	 945A	 1105A	 LI128
4252	 CSIS 117	 MOTION GRAPHICS	 945A	 1105A	 LI128
4303	 DM 117	 MOTION GRAPHICS	 945A	 1105A	 LI128
4198	 CMUN 4	 INTERCULTURAL COMM	 945A	 1105A	 PB1
4734	 PHYS 1	 INTRO TO PHYSICS	 945A	 1250P	 PB13
4461	 HE 1	 HEALTH EDUCATION	 945A	 1105A	 PB16
4375	 ENGL 260	 PREP/COLLEGE READNG	 945A	 1105A	 PB5
4376	 ENGL 260	 PREP/COLLEGE READNG	 945A	 1105A	 PB5
4763	 PSYC 27	 CONTEMP LEADERSHIP	 945A	 1105A	 SC154N
4746	 POLS 27	 CONTEMP LEADERSHIP	 945A	 1105A	 SC154S
4394	 ENGL 440	 BASIC WRITING	 945A	 1110A	 SS111
	 	                                             Lab: Tu	 845A 	 935A	 LI120
4395	 ENGL 440	 BASIC WRITING	 945A	 1110A	 SS111
	 	                                             Lab: Th	 845A	 935A	 LI120
4359	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 945A	 1105A	 SS203
	 	                                             Lab: Tu	 1120A	 1210P	 LI171
4360	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 945A	 1105A	 SS203
	 	                                             Lab: Th	 1120A	 1210P	 LI171
4083	 ANTH 3	 INTRO CULTURAL ANTH	 945A	 1105A	 SS205
4466	 HIST 1	 US HISTORY	 945A	 1105A	 SS210
4766	 SOC 1A	 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY	 945A	 1105A	 SS214
4785	 THEA 7	 INTRO TO THEATRE	 945A	 1105A	 TH125

11:20 a.m.
4619	 MUS 1B	 MUSIC HISTORY/LIT	 1120A	 1240P	 AL101
4094	 ART 10A	 CULT HIST CERAMICS	 1120A	 145P	 AR101
4099	 ART 15A	 BEGINNING PAINTING	 1120A	 225P	 AR102
4092	 ART 8A	 BEG PHOTO ANAL TO DIG	 1120A	 225P	 AR103
4457	 GUID 561	 WRITING SKILLS	 1120A	 1220P	 BU117
4067	 AJ 20	 JUVENILE LAW/PROCED	 1120A	 1240P	 BU118
4309	 ECON 2	 PRIN MICROECONOMICS	 1120A	 1240P	 BU120
4675	 PE 34	 AQUATIC EXERCISE	 1120A	 1240P	 GY100P
4701	 PE 534	 AQUATIC EXERCISE	 1120A	 1240P	 GY100P
4696	 PE 73	 FITNESS THROUGH DANCE	 1120A	 1240P	 APE101
4378	 ENGL 260	 PREP/COLLEGE READNG	 1120A	 1240P	 HU103
4379	 ENGL 260	 PREP/COLLEGE READNG	 1120A	 1240P	 HU103
4119	 ART 107	 DM DESIGN	 1120A	 1240P	 LI128
4249	 CSIS 107	 DM DESIGN	 1120A	 1240P	 LI128
4298	 DM 107	 DM DESIGN	 1120A	 1240P	 LI128
4795	 THEA 19	 TV / FILM ACTING	 1120A	 1240P	 LI144

4626	 MUS 4B	 BEGINNING PIANO	 1120A	 1240P	 OE001
4627	 MUS 5A	 INTERMED PIANO	 1120A	 1240P	 OE001
4628	 MUS 5B	 INTERMED PIANO	 1120A	 1240P	 OE001
4629	 MUS 5C	 ADVANCED PIANO	 1120A	 1240P	 OE001
4630	 MUS 5D	 ADVANCED PIANO	 1120A	 1240P	 OE001
4193	 CMUN 1A	 INTRO PUBLIC SPEAK	 1120A	 1240P	 PB1
4363	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 1120A	 1240P	 PB5
	 	                                             Lab: Tu	 110P	 200P	 LI120
4364	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 1120A	 1240P	 PB5
	 	                                             Lab: Th	 110P	 200P	 LI120
4385	 ENGL 420	 READING IMPROVE	 1120A	 1240P	 SS111
	 	                                             Lab: Th	 1250P	 140P	 HU104
4386	 ENGL 420	 READING IMPROVE	 1120A	 1240P	 SS111
	 	                                             Lab: Tu	 1250P	 140P	 HU104

4321	 ENGL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 1120A	 1240P	 SS203
4768	 SOC 1B	 INTRO TO SOC/PROBLM	 1120A	 1240P	 SS205
4476	 HIST 12	 CULT HIST/MEX-AMER	 1120A	 1240P	 SS210
4472	 HIST 2	 U.S. HISTORY	 1120A	 1240P	 SS214
4458	 GUID 562	 DIR STUDY LAB ARITH	 1120A	 1240P	 SS216
4787	 THEA 12A	 ACTING: HIST/PRACT	 1120A	 125P	 TH125
4788	 THEA 12B	 ACTING TECHNIQUES	 1120A	 125P	 TH125

12:50 p.m.
4631	 MUS 8A	 BEGINNING VOICE	 1250P	 210P	 AL101
4632	 MUS 8B	 BEGINNING VOICE	 1250P	 210P	 AL101
4633	 MUS 8C	 INTERMED VOICE	 1250P	 210P	 AL101
4634	 MUS 8D	 INTERMED VOICE	 1250P	 210P	 AL101
4695	 PE 70	 PILATES	 1250P	 210P	 APE101
4308	 ECON 1	 PRIN MACROECONOMICS	 1250P	 210P	 BU118
4337	 ENGL 1C	 CRITIC REASON/WRITE	 1250P	 210P	 HU102
4367	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 1250P	 220P	 HU103
	 	                                             Lab: Tu	 1010A	 1100A	 LI120
4368	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 1250P	 220P	 HU103
	 	                                             Lab: Th	 1010A	 1100A	 LI120
4294	 DM 61	 3D ANIMATION II	 1250P	 200P	 LI126
4625	 MUS 4A	 BEGINNING PIANO	 1250P	 255P	 OE001
4194	 CMUN 1A	 INTRO PUBLIC SPEAK	 1250P	 210P	 PB1
4581	 MATH 7	 FINITE MATHEMATICS	 1250P	 210P	 SS206
4612	 MATH 404A	 SLF-PACED BASIC MTH	 1250P	 315P	 PB14
4613	 MATH 404B	 SLF-PACED BASIC MTH	 1250P	 315P	 PB14
4614	 MATH 404C	 SLF-PACED BASIC MTH	 1250P	 315P	 PB14
4615	 MATH 404E	 SLF-PACED BASIC MTH	 1250P	 315P	 PB14
4616	 MATH 404F	 SLF-PACED BASIC MTH	 1250P	 315P	 PB14
4617	 MATH 404G	SLF-PACED BASIC MTH	 1250P	 315P	 PB14
4305	 ECOL 1	 CONS NATURAL RESOUR	 1250P	 210P	 PB5
	 	                                             Lab: Tu	 230P	 535P	 PB8
4306	 ECOL 1	 CONS NATURAL RESOUR	 1250P	 210P	 PB5
	 	                                             Lab: Th	 230P	 535P	 PB8
4732	 PHIL 6B	 PHILOSOPHY/RELIGION	 1250P	 210P	 SS110
4322	 ENGL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 1250P	 210P	 SS203
4769	 SOC 3	 SOC OF MINORITIES	 1250P	 210P	 SS205
4473	 HIST 2	 U.S. HISTORY	 1250P	 210P	 SS210
4480	 HUM 10	 APPROACH CONT FILM	 1250P	 210P	 SS214
4793	 THEA 17A	 TV/VIDEO WORKSHOP	 1250P	 315P	 LI144
4794	 THEA 17B	 TV/VIDEO WORKSHOP	 1250P	 315P	 LI171
4001	 ACCT 20	 FINANCIAL ACCT	 1255P	 300P	 BU120
4167	 CD 12	 COMPUTER ED TEACHER	 100P	 200P	 LI171
4235	 CSIS 9	 COMPUTER ED TEACHER	 100P	 200P	 LI171
4786	 THEA 11	 DANCE & MVMT/THEA	 130P	 250P	 TH125

2:30 p.m.
4659	 PE 9A	 FUND OF SOCCER	 230P	 415P	 GY131G
4660	 PE 9B	 FUND OF SOCCER	 230P	 415P	 GY131G
4672	 PE 27	 BASKETBALL	 230P	 430P	 GY131G
4333	 ENGL 1B	 COMPOSITION & LIT	 230P	 350P	 HU103
4770	 SOC 4	 SOC OF WOMEN & MEN	 230P	 350P	 SS210
4468	 HIST 1	 US HISTORY	 230P	 350P	 SS214

4:00 p.m.
4339	 ENGL 1C	 CRITIC REASON/WRITE	 400P	 520P	 HU102
4324	 ENGL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 400P	 520P	 HU103
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Thursday only - main campus

Tuesday only - main campus

Many additional classes with different 
starting and ending times are also
available on these days. Please see
 class descriptions within the discipline.

If your job or volunteer work is directly related to your education or occupational 
goals sign up for:

CWE 190: Occupation Work Experience Education 

If your job or volunteer work is not directly related to your educational goals sign up for:

CWE 192: General Work Experience Education

Cooperative Work Experience 
is available to day, evening, full-time and 
part-time students.

Get College 
Credit for
Working or
Volunteering!

Call 408-846-4993 for more information.

Tuesday/Thursday cont.

Spring Classes at a Glance

11:10/11:20 a.m.
4804	 THEA 98	 SPECIAL TOPICS-GAV TV	 1110A	 1200P	 OE003
4805	 THEA 98	 SPECIAL TOPICS-GAV TV	 1110A	 1200P	 OE003
4340	 ENGL 2F	 CHILDREN’S LITERATURE	 1120A	 1240P	 HU102

12:50 a.m.
4040	 AH 11	 NUTRITION	 1250P	 355P	 PB16
4143	 BIO 11	 NUTRITION	 1250P	 355P	 PB16

2:30 p.m.
4204	 CMUN 10	 SMALL GROUP COMMUNICATION	 230P	 535P	 PB1
4130	 ASTR 1	 INTRO TO GEN ASTRONOMY	 230P	 535P	 SS205

4:00 p.m.
4041	 AH 11	 NUTRITION	 400P	 705P	 PB16
4144	 BIO 11	 NUTRITION	 400P	 705P	 PB16

Evening
6072	 CSIS 122	 COMPUTER KEYBOARDING	 600P	 730P	 BU110
6073	 CSIS 122	 COMPUTER KEYBOARDING	 600P	 905P	 BU110
6060	 CSIS 48	 UNIX/LINUX OPERATING SYST	 600P	 950P	 BU111
6001	 ACCT 21	 MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING	 600P	 905P	 BU118
6089	 ENGL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 600P	 905P	 HU103
6039	 CD 10	 CHILDREN W SPEC NEEDS	 600P	 905P	 HU105
6050	 CMUN 11	 BUSINESS COMMUNICATION	 600P	 905P	 PB1
6028	 BIO 15	 SURVEY HUMAN ANATOMY	 600P	 905P	 PB9
6085	 ECON 1	 PRINC OF MACROECONOMICS	 600P	 910P	 SS205
6181	 POLS 1	 INTRO AMERICAN GOV	 600P	 905P	 SS210
6127	 HIST 2	 U.S. HISTORY	 600P	 905P	 SS214
6054	 CSIS 1	 COMPUTER LITERACY	 625P	 930P	 BU110
6035	 BUS 80	 BUSINESS LAW	 630P	 935P	 BU120
4224	 CSIS 2	 COMP IN BUSINESS	 945A	 1110A	 BU111
4226	 CSIS 2L	 COMP IN BUSINESS LAB	 945A	 1110A	 BU111

11:20 a.m
4243	 CSIS 73	 DTP - ADOBE INDESIGN	 1120A	 210P	 BU111
4325	 ENGL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 1120A	 1240P	 HU102

12:50 p.m
4764	 PSYC 52	 PEER COUNSELING	 1250P	 255P	 PB12
4036	 AH 3	 PERSON/LIFE CYCLE	 1250P	 355P	 PB16

2:30 p.m
4195	 CMUN 1A	 INTRO PUBLIC SPEAK	 230P	 535P	 PB1
4435	 GUID 1	 SELF ASSESSMENT	 230P	 435P	 PB13
4758	 PSYC 5	 SELF ASSESSMENT	 230P	 435P	 PB13

4:00 p.m
4037	 AH 3	 PERSON/LIFE CYCLE	 400P	 705P	 HOB102

Evening
6005	 ACCT 121	 SPREADSHEET-MS EXCL	 600P	 950P	 BU110
6068	 CSIS 121	 SPREADSHEET-MS EXCL	 600P	 905P	 BU110
6062	 CSIS 61	 INTRO TO GIS	 600P	 950P	 BU111
6503	 CSIS 179	 INTRO TO INFO SEC	 600P	 950P	 BU118
6036	 CD 2	 EARLY CHILD DEVELOP	 600P	 905P	 BU120
6185	 PSYC 2	 EARLY CHILD DEVELOP	 600P	 905P	 BU120
6173	 PE 21	 VOLLEYBALL	 600P	 905P	 GY131G
6091	 ENGL 1B	 COMPOSITION & LIT	 600P	 905P	 HU102
6143	 MATH 14	 MATH/LIBERAL ARTS	 600P	 905P	 PB8
6190	 SOC 1A	 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY	 600P	 905P	 SS210
6015	 ANTH 2	 INTRO TO ARCHAEOLOGY	 600P	 905P	 SS214

Evening
6175	 PE 61	 SWIM FOR FITNESS	 515P	 635P	 GY100P
6018	 ART 10A	 CULT HIST CERAMICS	 600P	 825P	 AR101
6019	 ART 10B	 CERAMICS	 600P	 905P	 AR101
6047	 CHEM 30A	 ELEM CHEMISTRY L/L	 600P	 905P	 PB7/4
6142	 MATH 8A	 FIRST HALF PRECALCULUS	 600P	 805P	 PB13
6148	 MATH 233	 INTERMED ALGEBRA	 600P	 825P	 PB3
6149	 MATH 233B	 SECOND HALF INT ALG	 600P	 805P	 PB5
6105	 ENGL 440	 BASIC WRITING	 600P	 720P	 SS111
	 	                                             Lab: Tu	 730P	 820P	 SS111
6106	 ENGL 440	 BASIC WRITING	 600P	 720P	 SS111
	 	                                             Lab: Th	 730P	 820P	 SS111
6151	 MATH 402	 PRE-ALGEBRA	 600P	 805P	 SS203
6146	 MATH 205B	 SECOND HALF ALGEBRA	 600P	 805P	 SS206
6113	 ESL 501B	 SURVIVAL ESL I B	 630P	 855P	 HU101
6116	 ESL 502B	 SURVIVAL ESL II B	 630P	 855P	 HU104
6120	 ESL 523	 BEG ESL GRAM/WRIT	 630P	 930P	 LI100
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Distance Education

After enrolling, start the class by going 
to http://www.gavilan.edu/disted/and 
clicking on your class. 

Online
Courses 
at Gavilan 
College

It is your responsibility to log into the class 
by the end of the fourth day (semester-
long courses) or by the third day (short-
term classes). Students who have not 
logged into the class by the deadline will 
be dropped from the course.

Orientations: We strongly recommend that 
students take one of the live orientations 
to online courses offered in the Gavilan 
Library. Please see the library homepage 
at: http://www.gavilan.edu/library/ for a 
schedule of orientations or you may make 
a personal appointment with one of the 
librarians by calling 408-848-4806.

We encourage you to exercise the same 
kind of caution in a distance learning 
class as you would if you were taking 
an on-site class. Do not share personal 
information about yourself; do not give a 
stranger or new acquaintance your home 
phone number or address.
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Online courses allow students who have 
access to a computer and modem to take 
college credit classes. Students need to 
have access to an individual email account 
and the World Wide Web. Students 
enrolled in these Internet-delivered classes 
will meet with their instructors and with 
their classmates through the Internet. 
The majority of coursework is done 
online. However, one or more on-campus 
meetings may be required. If this is a 
problem, you may contact your instructor 
for possible accommodations.

Distance Learning courses at Gavilan are offered in three different ways:	

intersession
4806	 ART 6	 ART APPRECIATION	E DBERG J	 3.0	 1/02-1/25
4169	 CD 16	E XPLO MATH W/CHLDRN	 CLABAUGH D	 1.0	 1/02-1/25
4170	 CD 17	E XPLOR SCIENCE/CHLD	 CLABAUGH D	 1.0	 1/02-1/25
4171	 CD 19	INTRO  CAREERS/CHLDN	 BUMGARNER M	 2.0	 1/02-1/25
4228	 CSIS 3	RESE ARCH SKILLS	 MEADER S	 2.0	 1/02-2/27
4437	 GUID 6	 LIFE SKILLS HIGHER ED	wh itney c	 2.0	 1/02-1/25
4563	 LIB 3	RESE ARCH SKILLS	 MEADER S	 2.0	 1/02-2/27
4237	 CSIS 10	 BASIC PROGRAMMING	 VANTASSEL D	 2.0	 1/07-2/14
4230	 CSIS 6	 WEBPAGE AUTHORING I	 VANTASSEL D	 2.0	 1/07-2/14
4246	 CSIS 84	 JAVASCRIPT PROGRAM	 VANTASSEL D	 2.0	 1/07-2/14
4288	 DM 6	 WEBPAGE AUTHORING I	 VANTASSEL D	 2.0	 1/07-2/14
4567	 LIB 6	 WEBPAGE AUTHORING I	 VANTASSEL D	 2.0	 1/07-2/14
4239	 CSIS 45	 C++ PROGRAMMING I	 VANTASSEL D	 4.0	 1/17-3/01

spring semester
4039	 AH 11	N UTRITION	 AKROP M	 3.0	 1/30-5/23
4038	 AH 3	 PERSON/LIFE CYCLE	 BEDELL K	 3.0	 1/30-5/23
4082	 ANTH 1	INTRO  PHYSICAL ANTH	 KLEIN D	 3.0	 1/30-5/23
4122	 ART 140	 BASIC DIGITAL FILM/VIDEO	 BEEDE R	 1.0	 1/30-5/23
4091	 ART 6	 ART APPRECIATION	E DBERG J	 3.0	 1/30-5/23
4145	 BIO 11	N UTRITION	 AKROP M	 3.0	 1/30-5/23
4168	 CD 14B	 BEHAVIOR/GUID SAC	 BUMGARNER M	 3.0	 1/30-5/23
4163	 CD 2	E ARLY CHILD DEVELOP	 BUMGARNER M	 3.0	 1/30-5/23
4265	 CSIS 140	 BASIC DIGITAL FILM/VIDEO	 BEEDE R	 1.0	 1/30-5/23
4241	 CSIS 46	 C++ PROGRAMMING II	 VANTASSEL D	 4.0	 1/30-5/23
4242	 CSIS 48	 UNIX/LINUX OP. SYS	 VANTASSEL D	 4.0	 1/30-5/23
4232	 CSIS 6	 WEBPAGE AUTHORING I	 HOWELL J	 2.0	 1/30-4/01
4304	 DM 140	 BASIC DIGITAL FILM/VIDEO	 BEEDE R	 1.0	 1/30-5/23
4289	 DM 6	 WEBPAGE AUTHORING I	 VANTASSEL D	 2.0	 1/30-3/19
4286	 DM 6	 WEBPAGE AUTHORING I	 HOWELL J	 2.0	 1/30-4/01
4311	EN GL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 CHAFFIN C	 3.0	 1/30-5/23
4312	EN GL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 CHAFFIN C	 3.0	 1/30-5/23
4326	EN GL 1B	 COMPOSITION & LIT	 WISDOM K	 3.0	 1/30-5/23
4327	EN GL 1B	 COMPOSITION & LIT	 HOOPER J	 3.0	 1/30-5/23
4334	EN GL 1C	 CRITIC REASON/WRITE	ST AFF	 3.0	 1/30-5/23
4436	 GUID 1	SE LF ASSESSMENT	S HARBONEAU	 2.0	 1/30-5/23
4462	 HE 1	 HEALTH EDUCATION	 QUATRE S	 3.0	 1/30-5/23
4464	 HE 2	 HUMAN SEXUALITY	 QUATRE S	 3.0	 1/30-5/23
4477	 HUM 4	INTRO  AMER CINEMA	RI CHARDS G	 3.0	 1/30-5/23
4565	 LIB 6	 WEBPAGE AUTHORING I	 HOWELL J	 2.0	 1/30-4/01
4572	 LIB 732	INTRO  TO ONLINE GAVILAN	 PARKER J	 0.0	 1/30-5/23
4738	 POLS 1	INTRO  AMERICAN GOVERNMNT	T URETZKY M	 3.0	 1/30-5/23
4739	 POLS 1	INTRO  AMERICAN GOVERNMNT	T URETZKY M	 3.0	 1/30-5/23
4741	 POLS 4	INTRO /INTL RELATION	T URETZKY M	 3.0	 1/30-5/23
4748	 PSCI 2	INTRO  METEOROLOGY	 VANTUYL A	 3.0	 1/30-5/23
4755	 PSYC 2	E ARLY CHILD DEVELOP	 BUMGARNER M	 3.0	 1/30-5/28
4759	 PSYC 5	SE LF ASSESSMENT	S HARBONEAU	 2.0	 1/30-5/23
4780	S PAN 12B	S PAN/SPAN SPEAKERS	 PEREZ D	 5.0	 1/30-5/23

Late Start “Cybersession”
6057	 CSIS 8	INTRO  TO INTERNET	 VENABLE E	 1.0	 2/10-3/23
4238	 CSIS 10	 BASIC PROGRAMMING	 VANTASSEL D	 2.0	 2/17-1/31
4240	 CSIS 45	 C++ PROGRAMMING I	 VANTASSEL D	 4.0	 2/17-2/17
4809	 CSIS 6	 WEBPAGE AUTHORING I	 VANTASSEL D	 2.0	 2/17-1/31
4247	 CSIS 84	 JAVASCRIPT PROGRAM	 VANTASSEL D	 2.0	 2/17-1/31
4808	 DM 6	 WEBPAGE AUTHORING I	 VANTASSEL D	 2.0	 2/17-1/31
4810	 LIB 6	 WEBPAGE AUTHORING I	 VANTASSEL D	 2.0	 2/17-1/31
4796	T HEA 20	INTRO  SCRIPTWRITING	g onzalez r	 3.0	 3/13-5/23
4048	 AH 140	IN FO COMP/HEALTH	 MEADER S	 2.0	 3/31-5/23
4233	 CSIS 6	 WEBPAGE AUTHORING I	 VENABLE E	 2.0	 3/31-5/21
4234	 CSIS 8	INTRO  TO INTERNET	 VENABLE E	 1.0	 3/31-5/12
4287	 DM 6	 WEBPAGE AUTHORING I	 VENABLE E	 2.0	 3/31-5/21
4568	 LIB 140	ON LINE HEALTH RESEARCH	 MEADER S	 2.0	 3/31-5/23
4566	 LIB 6	 WEBPAGE AUTHORING I	 VENABLE E	 2.0	 3/31-5/21
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TelecoursesHybrid - online 
and classroom

Hybrid Courses
Hybrid courses are a combination of traditional meetings and online meetings. Typically you will meet in a regular classroom once a week, and meet online once a week. You’ll 
get the convenience of online courses, but have the advantage of meeting with your instructor and classmates too.  See individual webpages for these classes for details.

San Jose State University Telecourses 					   
at Gavilan College - Spring 2008
San Jose State University classes begin January 23 and last day of 
instruction is May 13, 2008.

There is a $25 site fee per class to be paid to Gavilan College.  

Classes meet in PB11N. 

To register for television classes or for more information on dates, 
times and admission fees, contact: Gavilan College 408-848-4719 or 
SJSU 408-924-3624. 

Tour the classroom and all the other services available to distance learners 
- financial aid, library services, tutoring and counseling. 

Open entry/open exit means you can jump in or out of class any time you want.

						      For details see page 100.

Thinking of online courses at Gavilan College?

Take LIB 732 first!

A FREE introduction to the world 
of online education, ONLINE! 

Introduction to Online Gavilan

Distance Education

SECT	 COURSE	 DESCRIPTION	 INSTRUCTOR	 UNITS	 BEGIN/END	 FACE-TO-FACE MEETINGS 	 + ONLINE
6028	 BIO 15	Su rvey/Human Anat/Phys	 JOHNSON B	 5.0	 2/05-5/20	 PB9	Tu &4.6	 0600P-0905P	 + ONLINE
6038	 CD 9	 CHILD HEALTH/NUTRITION	 ALONZO S	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	 HOL5	 M	 0600P-0905P	 + ONLINE
4167	 CD12	 COMP EDUCATION/TEACHERS	 CLABAUGH D	 3.0	 2/05-5/23	 LI171	T UTH	 0100P-0200P	 + ONLINE
4224	 CSIS 2	 Comp in Bus/MS Office	 VENABLE E 	 4.0 	 1/30-5/23	 BU11	Tu &5.8	 0945A-1110A	 + ONLINE
4225	 CSIS 2	 Comp in Bus/MS Office 	 VENABLE E 	 4.0 	 1/30-5/23	 BU11	 F&5.8	 0945A-1110A	 + ONLINE
4235	 CSIS 9	 COMP EDUCATION/TEACHERS	 CLABAUGH D	 3.0	 2/05-5/23	 LI171	T UTH	 0100P-0200P	 + ONLINE
4325	EN GL 1A	 Composition 	 CROOK E 	 3.0 	 1/31-5/22	 HU102	 Th	 1120A-1240P	 + ONLINE
4340	EN GL 2F	 Children’s Lit	 CROOK E	 3.0 	 2/05-5/20	 HU102	 Tu	 1120A-1240P	 + ONLINE
6139	 MATH 5	I ntro to StatS 	 STAFF	 3.0 	 2/02-5/17	 PB13	S	  1200P-0205P	 + ONLINE
4783	T HEA 3	E L TEATRO CAMPESINO	g onzalez r	 3.0	 3/13-5/23	S ee online syllabus for meeting details	 + ONLINE	

Online

Course#	 Day	 Title                                	 Time	 Instructor 
EDCO 286	 M	T heory of Org. Change 	 400-645        	 Cathey 
EDCO 221	 M	R es. Sem. In Education 	 700-945        	O liver 
EDCO 267	T	E  du & Career Planning   	 400-645        	O gimachi/Capizzi 
EDCO 232	T	  Law & Ethics for Counselors 	 700-945        	 Berta 
EDCO 248	 W	 Dyn of Behavior & Development	 400-645        	 Mraz 
EDCO 215	 W 	I nto to Counseling & Guidance	 700-945        	 Mraz 
EDCO 282	T H	E du Assess. for Counselors 	 400-645        	 Aptekar 
EDCO 227	T H 	 Dyn. of Communications        	 700-945        	 Gonzales
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FREE 
PARKING!

Morgan Hill 
Gavilan College at the Morgan Hill Community and Cultural Center 

We are pleased to provide the following services for your convenience at the Morgan Hill Community Center satellite site:

Services for veterans and international students available at the main campus. All other services, including CARE, MESA, TRIO, Tutoring, etc. are  
available at the Gilroy main campus.  Call 408-848-4800.  Check catalog or website for complete listings - www.gavilan.edu

	 Admissions	 Accept applications for admission		
	Sell catalogs and distribute class schedules

	 Registration	 Class registration
	 and Records	 Add/drops					  

Assessment test results			 
	Unofficial grade print-outs			 
Dispense forms: Transcript Requests, Repeated 
Course Requests, Prerequisite Challenge Forms, etc.

	 Orientations	 (online)

	 Placement	 check website for times and locations
	 Assessment

	 EOPS/CalWORKs/CARE	 1st & 3rd Thursdays,  5:30-7:30

	 DRC	 Evenings: Tues., March 6, Wed., April 4, Tues., May 1

	 Counseling	 Daytime and evening academic and educational 
planning services available

	 Financial Aid	 Assistance with BOG Fee Waiver forms		
Assistance with financial aid information

	 Bookstore	 Buy textbooks for your Morgan Hill classes the first 
week of spring semester - Sept. 4, 5, 6 and 10, 
5:30 - 7 pm.,  Order textbooks online at efollet.com,	
Purchase scantrons and bluebooks

	 Library 	 Provides research assistance via email and phone	
	Search e-books and databases, and much more

	 Career/Transfer	 College catalogs, EUREKA career assessment

	 Computer Access	 Student drop-in lab available to all students regis-
tered at Gavilan College. Open during office hours.

SECT	COURSE	 DESCRIPTION	 UNITS	 TIME	 ROOM

Expanded
Counseling Services
      available in Morgan Hill 

     Appointment or drop-in

Call (408) 782-2873 to 
schedule an appointment.

Wednesday
4478	 HUM 6	 FOREIGN CINEMA	 3.0	 200P-505P	 PLY**

Monday/Wednesday
4164	 CD 3	 CHILD GROWTH/DEV	 3.0	 1120A-1240P	 MHG4
4192	 CMUN 1A	 INTRO PUBLIC SPEAK	 3.0	 1120A-1240P	 MHG10
4202	 CMUN 10	 SMALL GROUP CMUN	 3.0	 945A-1105A	 MHG10
4465	 HIST 1	 US HISTORY	 3.0	 810A-930A	 MHG4
4470	 HIST 2	 U.S. HISTORY	 3.0	 945A-1105A	 MHG12
4756	 PSYC 3	 CHILD GROWTH/DEV	 3.0	 1120A-1240P	 MHG4

Tuesday/Thursday
4162	 CD 1	 PRIN/PHIL EC EDUC	 3.0	 945A-1105A	 MHG4
4166	 CD 5	 CHILD/FAMILY/COMMUN	 3.0	 1120A-1240P	 MHG4
4315	 ENGL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 3.0	 1250P-210P	 MHG4
4328	 ENGL 1B	 COMPOSITION & LIT	 3.0	 810A-930A	 MHG10
4361	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 3.0	 1120A-1240P	 MHG11
	 	                                           Lab: Tu	 845A-935A	 MHG11
4362	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 3.0	 1120A-1240P	 MHG11
	 	                                           Lab: Th	 1010A-1100A	 MHG11
4729	 PHIL 3B	 CONTEMP MORAL ISSUE	 3.0	 1250P-210P	 MHG3
4752	 PSYC 1A	 INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGY	 3.0	 1120A-1240P	 MHG11

MTuWTh
4587	 MATH 205	 ELEM ALGEBRA	 5.0	 945A-1050A	 MHG13
4599	 MATH 233	 INTERMED ALGEBRA	 5.0	 945A-1050A	 MHG11

17060 Monterey Rd.
Morgan Hill, CA 95037
(408) 782-2873

Site Office Hours - See inside front cover.

Take 12 units of transferable 
General Education classes in the 

morning in Morgan Hill!

The Morgan Hill site will be closed 
during Spring Break: March 24-28
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Gavilan College 
offers courses 

that meet in 
Morgan Hill and 
Hollister, on the 

weekend and start 
late in the semester. 
See course listings 
starting on page 34 

(spring) and page 
106 (summer) and 

consult a counselor 
for guidance. 

Students may 
register online 

or at any of our 
three sites.
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SECT	 COURSE	 DESCRIPTION                                UNITS	 BEGIN-END	 DAY	 TIMES	 ROOM
6002	 ACCT 105	 PAYROLL ACCOUNTING	 2.0	 3/05-5/21	 W	 600P-905P	 MHG5
6004	 ACCT 120	 COMPUTERIZED ACCTNG	 2.0	 2/05-5/20	T u	 600P-905P	 MHG8
4059	 AH 740*	 TAI CHI ARTHRITIS & RELATED ILLNESS	 0.0	 1/31 - 5/22	T H	 100P-200P	 VPRH**
4063	 AJ 10	INTRO  ADMIN JUST	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T h	 250P-555P	 MHG12
6011	 AJ 18	 CMUN/HUMAN RELATION	 3.0	 2/04-5/19	 M	 630P-935P	 MHG4
6012	 AJ 19	INTRO /INVESTIGATION	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 W	 630P-940P	 MHG3
4068	 AJ 21	N ARC/DRUG ABUSE	 3.0	 2/05-5/20	T u	 300P-600P	 MHG3
6507	 AJ 173	 FUND PROBATION/PAROLE	 3.0	 2/05-5/20	T u	 600P-905P	 MHG11
6013	 AJ 176	 CRIMINAL STREET GANGS	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T h	 600P-905P	 MHG11
6014	 ANTH 1	INTRO  PHYSICAL ANTH	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 W	 600P-905P	 MHG13
6016	 ART 1A	 ART HISTORY	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 W	 600P-905P	 MHG11
6021	 ART 74	 ADVANCED PHOTOSHOP	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T h	 630P-935P	 MHG5
6022	 ART 75	 PHOTOSHOP I	 3.0	 2/05-5/20	T u	 630P-935P	 MHG5
4118	 ART 85	 WEB DESIGN I: DREAM	 2.0	 3/04-5/20	T u	 900A-1205P	 MHG5
4127	 ART 760*	 ARTS & CRAFTS I FOR OLDER ADULTS	 0.0	 2/1 - 5/23	 F	 930A-1230P	 HVME1**
6026	 ASTR 1	INTRO  GEN ASTRONOMY	 3.0	 2/05-5/20	T u	 630P-935P	 MHG3
6030	 BOT 180	 MEDICAL TERM/OFFICE	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T h	 600P-905P	 MHG12
6033	 BUS 1	 FUND OF BUSINESS	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 W	 600P-905P	 MHG4
4161	 BUS 11	 BUS/ECON STATISTICS	 4.0	 2/01-5/23	 F	 830A-1230P	 MHG5
6034	 BUS 14	 PERSONAL FINANCE	 3.0	 2/02-5/17	S AT	 800A-1105A	 MHG12
4162	 CD 1	 PRIN/PHIL EC EDUC	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T u Th	 945A-1105A	 MHG4
4164	 CD 3	 CHILD GROWTH/DEV	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 M W	 1120A-1240P	 MHG4
4166	 CD 5	 CHILD/FAMILY/COMMUN	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T u Th	 1120A-1240P	 MHG4
6040	 CD 11B	 ADM OF PUB FUND CCC	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T h	 600P-905P	 MHG4
6046	 CD 160	 CHILD CARE 1ST AID	 1.0	 2/01-2/09	 F	 600P-905P	 MHG4
6046	 CD 160	 CHILD CARE 1ST AID	 1.0	 2/01-2/09	S AT	 900A-400P	 MHG4
6048	 CMUN 1A	INTRO  PUBLIC SPEAK	 3.0	 2/04-5/19	 M	 600P-905P	 MHG3
4192	 CMUN 1A	INTRO  PUBLIC SPEAK	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 M W	 1120A-1240P	 MHG10
4202	 CMUN 10	S MALL GROUP CMUN	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 M W	 945A-1105A	 MHG10
6051	 CMUN 129	 PRESENTATN GRAPHICS	 1.0	 1/07-1/16	 M WTh	 600P-905P	 MHG8
6058	 CSIS 23	IN DEPENDENT STUDY	 1.0	 1/30-5/23	S UN	 400P-800P	 MHG8
6059	 CSIS 46	 C++ PROGRAMMING II	 4.0	 2/04-5/19	 M	 600P-950P	 MHG8
6063	 CSIS 74	 ADVANCED PHOTOSHOP	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T h	 630P-935P	 MHG5
6064	 CSIS 75	 PHOTOSHOP I	 3.0	 2/05-5/20	T u	 630P-935P	 MHG5
4248	 CSIS 85	 WEB DESIGN I: DREAM	 2.0	 3/04-/20	T u	 900A-1205P	 MHG8
6067	 CSIS 120	 COMPUTER ACCOUNTING	 2.0	 2/05-5/20	T u	 600P-905P	 MHG8
6071	 CSIS 122	 COMPUTER KEYBOARD	 1.0	 2/02-5/17	S AT	 930A-1230P	 MHG5
6070	 CSIS 122	 COMPUTER KEYBOARD	 0.5	 2/02-5/17	S AT	 930A-1105A	 MHG5
4818	 CSIS 122	 COMPUTER KEYBOARD	 0.5	 2/26-5/20	T u	 900A-1205P	 MHG8
6074	 CSIS 124	 WINDOWS FUNDAMENTAL	 1.0	 2/02-3/22	S AT	 830A-1230P	 MHG5
6076	 CSIS 126	 WORD PROCESS-MS WRD	 2.0	 3/29-5/17	S AT	 830A-1230P	 MHG5
6078	 CSIS 128	 DATABASE-MS ACCESS	 2.0	 3/05-5/21	 W	 600P-905P	 MHG8
6079	 CSIS 129	 PRESENTATN GRAPHICS	 1.0	 1/07-1/16	 M WTh	 600P-905P	 MHG8
6081	 DM 74	 ADVANCED PHOTOSHOP	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T h	 630P-935P	 MHG5
6082	 DM 75	 PHOTOSHOP I	 3.0	 2/05-5/20	T u	 630P-935P	 MHG5
4297	 DM 85	 WEB DESIGN I: DREAM	 2.0	 3/04-5/20	T u	 900A-1205P	 MHG5
6084	E CON 1	 PRIN MACROECONOMICS	 3.0	 2/02-5/17	S AT	 900A-1205P	 MHG3
4310	E CON 11	 BUS/ECON STATISTICS	 4.0	 2/01-5/23	 F	 830A-1230P	 MHG5
6087	E CON 14	 PERSONAL FINANCE	 3.0	 2/02-5/17	S AT	 800A-1105A	 MHG12
4315	EN GL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T u Th	 1250P-210P	 MHG4
6090	EN GL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T h	 600P-905P	 MHG3
4328	EN GL 1B	 COMPOSITION & LIT	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T u Th	 810A-930A	 MHG10
4361	EN GL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T u Th	 1120A-1240P	 MHG11
					T     u	 845A-935A	 MHG11
4362	EN GL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T u Th	 1120A-1240P	 MHG11
					T     h	 1010A-1100A	 MHG11
4400	EN GL 750*	 CREAT WRIT WKSHP/OLDER ADULTS	 0.0	 2/4 - 5/19	 M	 930A-1100A	Y MCA**
4403	EN GL 754*	 DISc FAM HIST FOR OLDER ADULTS	 0.0	 2/1 - 5/23	 F	 930A-1100A	Y MCA2**
6124	ES L 704A*	ES L FOR THE WORKPLACE	 0.0	 1/30 - 5/21	 MTW	 600P-800P	 JS**
6126	 HIST 1	 US HISTORY	 3.0	 2/05-5/20	T u	 600P-905P	 MHG4
4465	 HIST 1	 US HISTORY	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 M W	 810A-930A	 MHG4
4470	 HIST 2	 U.S. HISTORY	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 M W	 945A-1105A	 MHG12
4478	 HUM 6	 FOREIGN CINEMA	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 W	 200P-505P	 PLY**
4484	 HUM 767*	 FILM CLASSICS	 0.0	 1/30 - 5/21	 W	 200P-500P	 PLY**
4573	 LIB 733*	E XPLORING THE WEB	 0.0	 1/31-5/22	T h	 930A-1130A	 MHG5
4575	 LIB 734*	 LEGAL RESOURCES	 0.0	 3/04-4/15	T u	 230P-530P	 MHG12
6140	 MATH 5	INTRO  STATISTICS	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 M W	 600P-805P	 MHG12
6145	 MATH 205	E LEM ALGEBRA	 5.0	 1/31-5/22	T u Th	 600P-825P	 MHG13
4587	 MATH 205	E LEM ALGEBRA	 5.0	 1/30-5/22	 MTuWTh	 945A-1050A	 MHG13
4599	 MATH 233	INTER MED ALGEBRA	 5.0	 1/30-5/22	 MTuWTh	 945A-1050A	 MHG11
4653	 MUSC 763*	 MUSIC ENCOUNTERS	 0.0	 2/5 - 5/20	T	  100P-200P	 VPRH**
6176	 PE 62	YO GA	 1.0	 1/30-5/21	 M W	 500P-620P	 MHG10
4721	 PE 716*	 MUSIC/MOVEMENT AND HEALTH	 0.0	 2/5 - 5/23	T F	 1000A-1100A	Y MCA**
4723	 PE 716*	 MUSIC/MOVEMENT AND HEALTH	 0.0	 2/5 - 5/23	T F	 1100A-1200P	Y MCA**
4724	 PE 716*	 MUSIC/MOVEMENT AND HEALTH	 0.0	 1/30 - 5/21	 W	 100P-200P	 VPRH**
4729	 PHIL 3B	 CONTEMP MORAL ISSUE	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T u Th	 1250P-210P	 MHG3
6184	 PSYC 1A	INTRO  TO PSYCHOLOGY	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T h	 600P-905P	 MHG10
4752	 PSYC 1A	INTRO  TO PSYCHOLOGY	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T u Th	 1120A-1240P	 MHG11
4756	 PSYC 3	 CHILD GROWTH/DEV	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 M W	 1120A-1240P	 MHG4

Morgan Hill 

*       Noncredit classes. For more information about Noncredit classes in Morgan Hill see page 97-100.

** 	 Class meets at an off-campus location. List on page 6.
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We are pleased to provide the following services for your convenience at the Hollister Briggs Building satellite site:

Services for veterans and international students available at the main campus. All other services, including DRC, CARE, MESA, TRIO and Tutoring are 
available at the Gilroy main campus.  Call 408-848-4800.  Check catalog or website for complete listings - www.gavilan.edu

	 Admissions	 Accept applications for admission		
Sell catalogs and distribute class schedules

	 Registration	 Class registration
	 and Records	 Add/drops				 

Assessment test results		
Unofficial grade print-outs		
Dispense forms: Transcript Requests, Re-
peated Course Requests, Progress Reports, 
High School Contracts, etc.

	 Orientations	 	online

	 Placement	 	check website for times and locations
	 Assessment

	 Counseling	 Daytime and evening academic and educa-
tional planning services available

	 Financial Aid	 Assistance with BOG Fee Waiver forms

		  Assistance with financial aid information

	 Bookstore	 Buy textbooks for your Hollister classes the first 
week of spring semester - Sept. 4, 5, 6 and 10, 5 - 7 
pm.,  Order textbooks online at efollet.com, Purchase 
scantrons and bluebooks

	 Library	 Provides research assistance via email and phone	
	Search e-books and databases, and much more

	 Career/Transfer	 College catalogs, EUREKA career assessment

	 EOPS/CalWORKs/CARE	 5:30-6:30 every Wednesday

	 DRC	 Tuesday evenings, March 6, April 3, May 1

	 Computer Access	 Student drop-in lab available to all students regis-
tered at Gavilan College. Open during office hours.

Monday/Wednesday
4317	 ENGL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 3.0	 1120A-1240P	 HOL2
4336	 ENGL 1C	 CRITIC REASON/WRITE	 3.0	 945A-1105A	 HOL2
4430	 GEOG 1	 PHYSICAL GEOG L/L	 3.0	 945A-1210P	 HOL1
44765	 SOC 1A	 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY	 3.0	 810A-930A	 HOL1

Tuesday/Thursday
4357	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 3.0	 945A-1105A	 HOL6
	 	 	 Lab: Tu	845A-935A	 HOL6
4358	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 3.0	 945A-1105A	 HOL6
	 	 	 Lab: Th	845A-935A	 HOL6
4726	 PHIL 1	 INTRO PHILOSOPHY	 3.0	 810A-930A	 HOL1
4731	 PHIL 4	 CRITICAL THINK/WRIT	 3.0	 1120A-1240P	 HOL1
4751	 PSYC 1A	 INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGY	 3.0	 1120A-1240P	 HOL2

Mon/Tues/Wed/Thurs
4590	 MATH 205	 ELEM ALGEBRA	 5.0	 1250P-155P	 HOL5
4602	 MATH 233	 INTERMED ALGEBRA	 5.0	 1250P-155P	 HOL2
4775	 SPAN 1A	 ELEMENTARY SPANISH	 5.0	 945A-1050A	 HOL5
4776	 SPAN 1B	 ELEMENTARY SPANISH	 5.0	 830A-935A	 HOL5

Hollister Briggs Building
(San Benito County)

Briggs Building
365 4th Street

GAVILAN 
Aviation

S
an

 B
en

ito
 S

t.

N
o

rt
h

HOLLISTER   	
  AIRPORT

Highway 25

490 Skylane Dr.

McCloskey Rd.

FREE 
PARKING!

4th St.

To Highway 101 & Gilroy
(Turn-off south of Gavilan
College main campus)

Briggs Building
365 Fourth St.
Hollister, CA 95023

(831) 636-3783
Site Office Hours: See inside front cover.

Take 12 units of transferable 
General Education classes in the 

morning in Hollister!

The Morgan Hill site will be closed 
during Spring Break: March 24-28
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*       Noncredit classes. For more information about Noncredit classes in Morgan Hill see page 97-100.
** 	 Class meets at an off-campus location. List on page 6.
***   	Meets at Gavilan College Aviation Department, 490 Skylane Drive, Hollister Airport, Hollister. Aviation classes begin January 18, 2008.

Gavilan College 
offers courses 

that meet in 
Morgan Hill and 
Hollister, on the 

weekend and start 
late in the semester. 
See course listings 
starting on page 34 

(spring) and page 
106 (summer) and 

consult a counselor 
for guidance. 

Students may 
register  online 
or at any of our 

three sites.

Hollister 
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r
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l
a
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s

es
SECT	 COURSE	 DESCRIPTION                                UNITS	 BEGIN-END	 DAY	      TIMES	 ROOM
6003	 ACCT 120	 COMPUTERIZED ACCTNG	 2.0	 2/01-5/23	 F	 530P-835P	 HOL3
4008	 ACCT 121	S PREADSHEET-MS EXCL	 2.0	 3/31-5/21	 M W	 1120A-125P	 HOL3
4058	 AH 740*	T AI CHI ARTHRITIS	 0.0	 1/31-5/22	T h	 1100A-1200P	 HOLCC**
6009	 AH 740*	T AI CHI ARTHRITIS	 0.0	 2/2 - 5/24	S	  1045A-1145A	 HHH1**
4074	 AMT 101***	 GEN AIRCRAFT TECH	 7.5	 1/18-5/23	 DAILY	 800A-1030A	 AV102**
4075	 AMT 111***	 AIRFRAME STRUCTURES	 13.5	 1/18-5/23	 DAILY	 1030A-330P	 AV102**
4076	 AMT 121***	 POWERPLT SYS/TECH	 14.0	 1/18-5/23	T uWThF	 830A-300P	 AV102**
6017	 ART 1B	 ART HISTORY	 3.0	 2/05-5/20	T u	 600P-905P	 HOL6
4098	 ART 14	 MURAL PAINTING	 3.0	 2/01-5/23	 F	 900A-105P	 HOL1
4112	 ART 25A	 ART METHODS	 3.0	 2/01-5/23	 F	 400P-805P	 HOL1
4113	 ART 25B	 CONCEPT ART METHODS	 3.0	 2/01-5/23	 F	 400P-805P	 HOL1
6023	 ART 85	 WEB DESIGN I: DREAM	 2.0	 2/13-4/30	 W	 600P-905P	 HOL3
4153	 BOT 181	 MEDICAL BILLING	 2.0	 2/01-5/23	 F	 945A-1240P	 HOL3
4159	 BUS 1	 FUND OF BUSINESS	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 M W	 1250P-210P	 HOL1
6037	 CD 3	 CHILD GROWTH/DEV	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 W	 600P-905P	 HOL5
6038	 CD 9	 CHLD HLTH/NUTR/SAFE	 3.0	 2/04-5/19	 M	 600P-905P	 HOL5+ONLINE
4176	 CD 25A	 ART METHODS	 3.0	 2/01-5/23	 F	 400P-805P	 HOL1
4177	 CD 25B	 CONCEPT ART METHODS	 3.0	 2/01-5/23	 F	 400P-805P	 HOL1
6049	 CMUN 10	S MALL GROUP CMUN	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T h	 600P-905P	 HOL1
4206	 CMUN 129	 PRESENTATN GRAPHICS	 1.0	 3/05-3/19	 M W	 900A-1105A	 HOL3
4222	 CSIS 1	 COMPUTER LITERACY	 2.0	 3/31-5/21	 M W	 900A-1105A	 HOL3
6053	 CSIS 1	 COMPUTER LITERACY	 2.0	 3/04-5/20	T u	 600P-905P	 HOL3
6066	 CSIS 120	 COMPUTER ACCOUNTING	 2.0	 2/01-5/23	 F	 530P-835P	 HOL3
4254	 CSIS 121	S PREADSHEET-MS EXCL	 2.0	 3/31-5/21	 M W	 1120A-125P	 HOL3
4257	 CSIS 122	 COMPUTER KEYBOARD	 0.5	 1/30-5/23	 M W	 900A-1105A	 HOL3
4258	 CSIS 122	 COMPUTER KEYBOARD	 1.0	 1/30-5/23	 M W	 900A-1105A	 HOL3
4259	 CSIS 122	 COMPUTER KEYBOARD	 0.5	 1/30-5/23	 M W	 1120A-125P	 HOL3
4260	 CSIS 122	 COMPUTER KEYBOARD	 1.0	 1/30-5/23	 M W	 1120A-125P	 HOL3
6508	 CSIS 122	 COMPUTER KEYBOARD	 1.0	 1/31-5/22	T h	 515P-820P	 HOL3
6509	 CSIS 122	 COMPUTER KEYBOARD	 0.5	 1/31-5/22	T h	 700P-820P	 HOL3
6075	 CSIS 124	 WINDOWS FUNDAMENTAL	 1.0	 2/11-3/10	 M	 600P-950P	 HOL3
6077	 CSIS 126	 WORD PROCESS-MS WRD	 2.0	 3/31-5/19	 M	 600P-950P	 HOL3
4262	 CSIS 126	 WORD PROCESS-MS WRD	 2.0	 2/04-3/19	 M W	 1120A-125P	 HOL3
4264	 CSIS 129	 PRESENTATN GRAPHICS	 1.0	 3/05-3/19	 M W	 900A-1105A	 HOL3
6065	 CSIS 85	 WEB DESIGN I: DREAM	 2.0	 2/13-4/30	 W	 600P-905P	 HOL3
6083	 DM 85	 WEB DESIGN I: DREAM	 2.0	 2/13-4/30	 W	 600P-905P	 HOL3
4819	E CON 10	 FUND OF ECONOMICS	 3.0	 2/05-5/20	T u	 215P-520P	 HOL6
4317	EN GL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 M W	 1120A-1240P	 HOL2
6088	EN GL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 3.0	 2/04-5/19	 M	 600P-905P	 HOL2
4336	EN GL 1C	 CRITIC REASON/WRITE	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 M W	 945A-1105A	 HOL2
6094	EN GL 9A	INTRO  CREATIVE WRIT	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T h	 600P-905P	 HOL6
6095	EN GL 9B	 ADV CREATIVE WRITNG	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T h	 600P-905P	 HOL6
6096	EN GL 9C	 POETRY WRITING	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T h	 600P-905P	 HOL6
6099	EN GL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T u Th	 700P-820P	 HOL5
					T     u	 830P-920P	 HOL5
6100	EN GL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T u Th	 700P-820P	 HOL5
					T     h	 830P-920P	 HOL6
4357	EN GL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T u Th	 945A-1105A	 HOL6
					T     u	 845A-935A	 HOL6
4358	EN GL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T u Th	 945A-1105A	 HOL6
					T     h	 845A-935A	 HOL6
6102	EN GL 260	 PREP/COLLEGE READNG	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T u Th	 530P-650P	 HOL5
4383	EN GL 420	RE ADING IMPROVE	 3.0	 1/30-5/23	T u Th	 945A-1105A	 HOL2
					     F	 1010A-1100A	 HOL2
4384	EN GL 420	RE ADING IMPROVE	 3.0	 1/30-5/23	T u Th	 945A-1105A	 HOL2
					     F	 1110A-1200P	 HOL2
4392	EN GL 440	 BASIC WRITING	 3.0	 1/31-5/23	T u Th	 810A-930A	 HOL2
					     F	 810A-900A	 HOL2
4393	EN GL 440	 BASIC WRITING	 3.0	 1/31-5/23	T u Th	 810A-930A	 HOL2
					     F	 910A-1000A	 HOL2
6109	EN GL 756*	 GED PREPARATION	 0.0	 2/02-5/24	S AT	 100P-400P	 HOL3
6110	EN GL 758A*	 CAHSEE PREP A ENGL	 0.0	 2/02-5/24	S AT	 900A-1200P	 HOL4
4406	ES L 501	S URVIVAL ESL I	 6.0	 1/30-5/23	 DAILY	 910A-1105A	 HOL4
6111	ES L 501A	S URVIVAL ESL I A	 3.0	 1/30-5/23	 M W F	 600P-730P	 HOL4
4407	ES L 502	S URVIVAL ESL II	 6.0	 1/30-5/23	 DAILY	 1115A-110P	 HOL4
6114	ES L 502A	S URVIVAL ESL II A	 3.0	 1/30-5/23	 M W F	 600P-730P	 HOL6
6117	ES L 502B	S URVIVAL ESL II B	 3.0	 1/30-5/23	 M W F	 745P-915P	 HOL4
6119	ES L 503B	S URVIVAL ESL III B	 3.0	 1/30-5/23	 M W F	 745P-915P	 HOL6
6122	ES L 702A*	ES L CITIZENSHIP	 0.0	 1/30-5/21	 W	 600P-900P	 HOL1
4430	 GEOG 1	 PHYSICAL GEOG L/L	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 M W	 945A-1210P	 HOL1
4434	 GUID 1	SE LF ASSESSMENT	 2.0	 1/30-5/21	 W	 230P-435P	 HOL2
6128	 HIST 2	 U.S. HISTORY	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 W	 600P-905P	 HOL2
4483	 HUM 767*	 FILM CLASSICS	 0.0	 1/30 - 5/21	 F	 100P-400P	 DPB**
4574	 LIB 733*	E XPLORING THE WEB	 0.0	 1/305/21	 M W	 330P-530P	 HOL3
4590	 MATH 205	E LEM ALGEBRA	 5.0	 1/30-5/22	 MTuWTh	 1250P-155P	 HOL5
6147	 MATH 233	INTER MED ALGEBRA	 5.0	 1/31-5/22	T u Th	 600P-825P	 HOL2
4602	 MATH 233	INTER MED ALGEBRA	 5.0	 1/30-5/22	 MTuWTh	 1250P-155P	 HOL2
6141	 MATH 5	INTRO  STATISTICS	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T u	 700P-905P	 HOL4
					T     h	 700P-805P	 HOL4
					T     h	 825P-915P	 HOL3
4635	 MUS 9A	 GUITAR	 1.0	 2/04-5/19	 M	 100P-405P	 HOL6
6178	 PE 62	YO GA	 1.0	 1/31-5/22	T u Th	 500P-620P	 PHALL**
6179	 PE 70	 PILATES	 1.0	 1/31-5/22	T u Th	 630P-750P	 PHALL**
4722	 PE 716*	 MUSIC MOVE & HEALTH	 0.0	 2/05-5/20	T u	 1000A-1200P	 HOLCC**
4726	 PHIL 1	INTRO  PHILOSOPHY	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T u Th	 810A-930A	 HOL1
4731	 PHIL 4	 CRITICAL THINK/WRIT	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T u Th	 1120A-1240P	 HOL1
6182	 PSCI 1	 PRIN PHYS SCIENCE	 3.0	 2/05-5/20	T u	 630P-935P	 HOL1
4751	 PSYC 1A	INTRO  TO PSYCHOLOGY	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	T u Th	 1120A-1240P	 HOL2
6186	 PSYC 3	 CHILD GROWTH/DEV	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 W	 600P-905P	 HOL5
4757	 PSYC 5	SE LF ASSESSMENT	 2.0	 1/30-5/21	 W	 230P-435P	 HOL2
4765	SO C 1A	INTRO  TO SOCIOLOGY	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 M W	 810A-930A	 HOL1
6191	SO C 4	SO C OF WOMEN & MEN	 3.0	 2/04-5/19	 W	 600P-905P	 HOL1
4775	S PAN 1A	E LEMENTARY SPANISH	 5.0	 1/30-5/22	 MTuWTh	 945A-1050A	 HOL5
4776	S PAN 1B	E LEMENTARY SPANISH	 5.0	 1/30-5/22	 MTuWTh	 830A-935A	 HOL5
6192	S PAN 8A	 CONVER SPANISH	 3.0	 2/04-5/19	 M	 600P-905P	 HOL1
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SECT	COURSE  DAY	 TIME	 ROOM
6002	 ACCT 105	   W	 600P-905P	 MHG5
6004	 ACCT 120	  T	 600P-905P	 MHG8
4063	 AJ 10	    T	 250P-555P	 MHG12
6011	 AJ 18	 M	 630P-935P	 MHG4
6012	 AJ 19	   W	 630P-940P	 MHG3
4068	 AJ 21	 T	 300P-600P	 MHG3
6507	 AJ 173	 T	 600P-905P	 MHG11
6013	 AJ 176	    T	 600P-905P	 MHG11
6014	 ANTH 1	   W	 600P-905P	 MHG13
6016	 ART 1A	   W	 600P-905P	 MHG11
6021	 ART 74	    T	 630P-935P	 MHG5
6022	 ART 75	  T	 630P-935P	 MHG5
6026	 ASTR 1	  T	 630P-935P	 MHG3
6030	 BOT 180	    T	 600P-905P	 MHG12
6033	 BUS 1	   W	 600P-905P	 MHG4
6040	 CD 11B	    T	 600P-905P	 MHG4
6046	 CD 160	     F	 600P-905P	 MHG4
6051	 CMUN 129	 M WT	 600P-905P	 MHG8

* 700 Series classes are Noncredit. See page 97 for 
more information.

The following courses are offered at Gavilan’s sites in Morgan Hill, Hollister and on the main campus in Gilroy.  Students may register at any location until the last working day 
before the course begins.  Spring courses are described beginning on page 34.

Hollister Main Campus/Gilroy

SECT 	 COURSE	 CLASS TITLE	 UNITS  DATES	 DAYS	 TIMES	 ROOM
4402	 ENGL 753*	 WRITING AUTOBIOGRAPHY	 0.0	 2/06-5/14	 W	 200P-400P	 VG1**
4817	 CSIS 1	 COMP LITERACY-MS OFFICE	 2.0	 2/07-5/01	 Th	 310P-610P	 GHS**
4439	 GUID 28	 TUTORING TECHNIQUE	 1.0	 2/08-4/04	 F	 1100A-1240P	 SS111
	 		 	 	 	 	 		 SAT	 930A-130P	 LI116
6007	 AH 32	 BASIC CARD/LIFE SUP	 1.0	 2/09-2/10	 SAT	 800A-500P	 HOB114
	 		 	 	 	 	 		 SUN	 800A-500P	 HOB114
4261	 CSIS 124	 WINDOWS FUNDAMENTAL	 1.0	 2/11-4/28	 M	 220P-330P	 BU111
6054	 CSIS 1	 COMPUTER LITERACY	 2.0	 2/19-5/13	 Tu	 625P-930P	 BU110
6068	 CSIS 121	 SPREADSHEET-MS EXCL	 2.0	 2/28-5/15	 Th	 600P-905P	 BU110
6008	 AH 32	 BASIC CARD/LIFE SUP	 1.0	 3/01-3/02	 SAT	 800A-500P	 HOB114
	 		 	 	 	 	 		 SUN	 800A-500P	 HOB114
6042	 CD 28A	 CHILD DEV AND GUID	 1.0	 3/14-3/22	 SAT	 900A-400P	 CD127
	 		 	 	 	 	 		 F	 600P-905P	 CD127
6172	 PE 17	 GOLF	 0.5	 3/29-5/17	 SAT	 900A-1155A	 GY200C
4223	 CSIS 1	 COMPUTER LITERACY	 2.0	 3/31-5/19	 M W	 900A-1105A	 BU120
4236	 CSIS 10	 BASIC PROGRAMMING	 2.0	 3/31-5/21	 M W	 945A-1135A	 LI126
4807	 MATH 205A	 FIRST HALF ALGEBRA	 2.5	 3/31-5/22	 MTuWTh	 230P-435P	 HU104
4597	 MATH 205B	 SECOND HALF ALGEBRA	 2.5	 3/31-5/22	 MTuWTh	 230P-435P	 PB5
4664	 PE 16	 SWIMMING	 0.5	 3/31-5/21	 M W	 1250P-210P	 GY100P
4690	 PE 46	 AGILITY/MOTOR DEV	 0.5	 3/31-5/22	 MTuWTh	 310P-400P	 GY131G
6188	 RE 162	 RE PRACTICE	 3.0	 3/31-5/19	 M W	 630P-935P	 BU118
4672	 PE 27	 BASKETBALL	 0.5	 4/01-5/22	 Tu Th	 230P-430P	 GY131G
6175	 PE 61	 SWIM FOR FITNESS	 0.5	 4/01-5/22	 Tu Th	 515P-635P	 GY100P
6005	 ACCT 121	 SPREADSHEET-MS EXCL	 2.0	 4/03-5/22	 Th	 600P-950P	 BU110
6043	 CD 28B	 DEV LEARNING ACTIVI	 1.0	 4/04-4/12	 F	 600P-905P	 CD127
	 		 	 	 	 	 		 SAT	 900A-400P	 CD127
6044	 CD 28C	 ADMIN CHLD CARE HOM	 1.0	 5/02-5/09	 F	 600P-905P	 CD127
	 		 	 	 	 	 		 SAT	 900A-400P	 CD127
4042	 AH 16	 IV THERAPY	 2.0	 6/02-6/12	 MTuWTh	 900A-400P	 HOB114

* 700 Series classes are Noncredit. See page 97 for more information. 

 ** Off campus location. See page 6.

Morgan Hill

Online

SECT 	 COURSE	 CLASS TITLE	 UNITS    	   DATES  
6057	 CSIS 8	 INTRO TO INTERNET	 1.0	 2/10-3/23

4048	 AH 140	 ONLINE HEALTH RESEARCH	 2.0	 3/31-5/23

4233	 CSIS 6	 WEBPAGE AUTHORING I	 2.0	 3/31-5/21

4234	 CSIS 8	 INTRO TO INTERNET 	 1.0	 3/31-5/12

4287	 DM 6	 WEBPAGE AUTHORING I	 2.0	 3/31-5/21

4568	 LIB 140	 ONLINE HEALTH RESEARCH	 2.0	 3/31-5/23

4566	 LIB 6	 WEBPAGE AUTHORING I	 2.0	 3/31-5/21

Late Start/Short Term Also check out Early Start Classes. Winter Intersession classes are listed beginning on page18. 

SECT 	 COURSE	 UNITS      DATES  	 DAYS	 TIMES	 ROOM
6046	 CD 160	 1.0	 2/01-2/09	 F	 600P-905P	 MHG4
6046	 CD 160	 1.0	 2/01-2/09	 SAT	 900A-400P	 MHG4
6074	 CSIS 124	 1.0	 2/02-3/22	 SAT	 830A-1230P	 MHG5
6084	 ECON 1	 3.0	 2/02-5/17	 SAT	 900A-1205P	 MHG3
4724	 PE 716	 0.0	 2/06-5/14	 W	 100P-200P	 VPRH**
4118	 ART 85	 2.0	 3/04-5/20	 Tu	 900A-1205P	 MHG5
4248	 CSIS 85	 2.0	 3/04-5/20	 Tu	 900A-1205P	 MHG8
4297	 DM 85	 2.0	 3/04-5/20	 Tu	 900A-1205P	 MHG5
4575	 LIB 734*	 0.0	 3/04-4/15	 Tu	 230P-530P	 MHG12
6002	 ACCT 105	 2.0	 3/05-5/21	 W	 600P-905P	 MHG5
6078	 CSIS 128	 2.0	 3/05-5/21	 W	 600P-905P	 MHG8
6076	 CSIS 126	 2.0	 3/29-5/17	 SAT	 830A-1230P	 MHG5

* 700 Series classes are Noncredit. See page 97 for more information. 

 ** Off campus location. See page 6.

SECT 	 COURSE	 UNITS       DATES  	 DAYS	 TIMES	 ROOM
4262	 CSIS 126	 2.0	 2/04-3/19	 M W	 1120A-125P	 HOL3
6075	 CSIS 124	 1.0	 2/11-3/10	 M	 600P-950P	 HOL3
6023	 ART 85	 2.0	 2/13-4/30	 W	 600P-905P	 HOL3
6065	 CSIS 85	 2.0	 2/13-4/30	 W	 600P-905P	 HOL3
6083	 DM 85	 2.0	 2/13-4/30	 W	 600P-905P	 HOL3
6053	 CSIS 1	 2.0	 3/04-5/20	 Tu	 600P-905P	 HOL3
4206	 CMUN 129	 1.0	 3/05-3/19	 M W	 900A-1105A	 HOL3
4264	 CSIS 129	 1.0	 3/05-3/19	 M W	 900A-1105A	 HOL3
4008	 ACCT 121	 2.0	 3/31-5/21	 M W	 1120A-125P	 HOL3
4222	 CSIS 1	 2.0	 3/31-5/21	 M W	 900A-1105A	 HOL3
4254	 CSIS 121	 2.0	 3/31-5/21	 M W	 1120A-125P	 HOL3
6077	 CSIS 126	 2.0	 3/31-5/19	 M	 600P-950P	 HOL3

Class lists by week days 
(MW, TuTh, M, Tu, W, Th, F) on the main 
campus.

see pages 22-25.

Spring Classes at a Glance Spring Classes at a Glance

SECT	COURSE  DAY	 TIME	 ROOM
6048	 CMUN 1A	 M	 600P-905P	 MHG3
6067	 CSIS 120	  T	 600P-905P	 MHG8
6078	 CSIS 128	   W	 600P-905P	 MHG8
6079	 CSIS 129	 M WT	 600P-905P	 MHG8
6059	 CSIS 46	 M	 600P-950P	 MHG8
6063	 CSIS 74	    T	 630P-935P	 MHG5
6064	 CSIS 75	  T	 630P-935P	 MHG5
6081	 DM 74	    T	 630P-935P	 MHG5
6082	 DM 75	  T	 630P-935P	 MHG5
6090	 ENGL 1A	    T	 600P-905P	 MHG3
6124	 ESL 704A*	 MTW	 600P-800P	 JS**
6126	 HIST 1	  T	 600P-905P	 MHG4
6145	 MATH 205	  T T	 600P-825P	 MHG13
6140	 MATH 5	 M W	 600P-805P	 MHG12
6176	 PE 62	 M W	 500P-620P	 MHG10
6184	 PSYC 1A	    T	 600P-905P	 MHG10

Late Afternoon/Evening Courses
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Spring Classes at a Glance

SECT	COURSE  DAY	 TIME	 ROOM
6005	 ACCT 121	    T	 600P-950P	 BU110
6001	 ACCT 21	  T	 600P-905P	 BU118
6006	 AFT 134	  T	 600P-905P	 BU117
4037	 AH 3	    T	 400P-705P	 HOB102
4041	 AH 11	  T	 400P-705P	 PB16
6015	 ANTH 2	    T	 600P-905P	 SS214
6018	 ART 10A	  T T	 600P-825P	 AR101
6019	 ART 10B	  T T	 600P-905P	 AR101
6020	 ART 21	 M	 600P-905P	 SS210
6024	 ART 98	  T T	 600P-850P	 AR101
6025	 ASTR 1	   W	 600P-905P	 PB5
4137	 BIO 9	    T	 415P-720P	 PB9
6027	 BIO 10	 M W	 600P-825P	 PB8
4144	 BIO 11	  T	 400P-705P	 PB16
6028	 BIO 15	  T	 600P-905P	 PB9
6502	 BIO 21	    T	 630P-835P	 PB12
6029	 BIOT 104	 M W	 600P-715P	 PB5
6031	 BOT 181	 M	 600P-905P	 BU110
6032	 BOT 182	   W	 600P-910P	 BU110
6035	 BUS 80	  T	 630P-935P	 BU120
6039	 CD 10	  T	 600P-905P	 HU105
6036	 CD 2	    T	 600P-905P	 BU120
6041	 CD 20	   W	 600P-905P	 PB16
6042	 CD 28A	     F	 600P-905P	 CD127
6043	 CD 28B	     F	 600P-905P	 CD127
6044	 CD 28C	     F	 600P-905P	 CD127
6045	 CD 30B	 M	 600P-905P	 BU120
6047	 CHEM 30A	  T	 600P-905P	 PB4
6047	 CHEM 30A	    T	 600P-905P	 PB7
4205	 CMUN 10	 M W	 400P-520P	 PB1
6050	 CMUN 11	  T	 600P-905P	 PB1
6054	 CSIS 1	  T	 625P-930P	 BU110
4817	 CSIS 1	    T	 310P-610P	 GHS
6068	 CSIS 121	    T	 600P-905P	 BU110
6069	 CSIS 121	  TWT	 600P-950P	 BU111
6073	 CSIS 122	  T	 600P-905P	 BU110
6072	 CSIS 122	  T	 600P-730P	 BU110
6503	 CSIS 179	    T	 600P-950P	 BU118
6080	 CSIS 181	   W	 600P-950P	 BU120
6055	 CSIS 2L	 M	 600P-905P	 BU111
6060	 CSIS 48	  T	 600P-950P	 BU111
6062	 CSIS 61	    T	 600P-950P	 BU111
6085	 ECON 1	  T	 600P-910P	 SS205
4324	 ENGL 1A	  T T	 400P-520P	 HU103

SECT	 COURSE	 DESCRIPTION             	 UNITS  	 BEGIN 	 DAY	 TIMES	 ROOM
6003	 ACCT 120	 COMPUTERIZED ACCTNG	 2.0	 2/01-5/23	 F	 530P-835P	 HOL3
6009	 AH 740	 TAI CHI ARTHRITIS	 0.0	 2/02-5/24	 SAT	 1045A-1145A	 HHH1
4112	 ART 25A	 ART METHODS	 3.0	 2/01-5/23	 F	 400P-805P	 HOL1
4113	 ART 25B	 CONCEPT ART METHODS	 3.0	 2/01-5/23	 F	 400P-805P	 HOL1
4176	 CD 25A	 ART METHODS	 3.0	 2/01-5/23	 F	 400P-805P	 HOL1
4177	 CD 25B	 CONCEPT ART METHODS	 3.0	 2/01-5/23	 F	 400P-805P	 HOL1
6066	 CSIS 120	 COMPUTER ACCOUNTING	 2.0	 2/01-5/23	 F	 530P-835P	 HOL3
6109	 ENGL 756	 GED PREPARATION	 0.0	 2/02-5/24	 SAT	 100P-400P	 HOL3
6110	 ENGL 758A*	 CAHSEE PREP A ENGL	 0.0	 2/02-5/24	 SAT	 900A-1200P	 HOL4

6034	 BUS 14	 PERSONAL FINANCE	 3.0	 2/02-5/17	 SAT	 800A-1105A	 MHG12
6046	 CD 160	 CHILD CARE 1ST AID	 1.0	 2/01-2/09	 F	 600P-905P	 MHG4
6046	 CD 160	 CHILD CARE 1ST AID	 1.0	 2/01-2/09	 SAT	 900A-400P	 MHG4
6071	 CSIS 122	 COMPUTER KEYBOARD	 1.0	 2/02-5/17	 SAT	 930A-1230P	 MHG5
6070	 CSIS 122	 COMPUTER KEYBOARD	 0.5	 2/02-5/17	 SAT	 930A-1105A	 MHG5
6074	 CSIS 124	 WINDOWS FUNDAMENTAL	 1.0	 2/02-3/22	 SAT	 830A-1230P	 MHG5
6076	 CSIS 126	 WORD PROCESS-MS WRD	 2.0	 3/29-5/17	 SAT	 830A-1230P	 MHG5
6058	 CSIS 23	 INDEPENDENT STUDY	 1.0	 1/30-5/23	 SUN	 400P-800P	 MHG8
6084	 ECON 1	 PRIN MACROECONOMICS	 3.0	 2/02-5/17	 SAT	 900A-1205P	 MHG3
6087	 ECON 14	 PERSONAL FINANCE	 3.0	 2/02-5/17	 SAT	 800A-1105A	 MHG12

6123	 ESL 704A*	 ESL FOR THE WORKPLACE	 0.0	 2/02-5/24	 SAT	 500P-800P	 AROMAS**

Weekend Courses

Late Afternoon and Evening Courses
Main Campus/GilroyHollister

SECT	COURSE  DAY	 TIME	 ROOM
6089	 ENGL 1A	  T	 600P-905P	 HU103
6091	 ENGL 1B	    T	 600P-905P	 HU102
4339	 ENGL 1C	  T T	 400P-520P	 HU102
6092	 ENGL 1C	   W	 600P-905P	 HU103
4371	 ENGL 250	 M	 300P-350P	 LI171
4372	 ENGL 250	   W	 300P-350P	 LI171
4372	 ENGL 250	 M W	 400P-520P	 SS203
4371	 ENGL 250	 M W	 400P-520P	 SS203
6097	 ENGL 250	 M W	 700P-820P	 SS203
6098	 ENGL 250	 M W	 700P-820P	 SS203
6097	 ENGL 250	   W	 830P-920P	 SS203
6098	 ENGL 250	 M	 830P-920P	 SS203
6101	 ENGL 260	 M W	 530P-650P	 SS203
6093	 ENGL 2C	   W	 630P-935P	 SS214
6104	 ENGL 420	 M W	 600P-720P	 SS111
6103	 ENGL 420	 M W	 600P-720P	 SS111
6103	 ENGL 420	 M	 730P-820P	 SS111
6104	 ENGL 420	   W	 730P-820P	 SS111
6106	 ENGL 440	  T T	 600P-720P	 SS111
6105	 ENGL 440	  T T	 600P-720P	 SS111
6105	 ENGL 440	  T	 730P-820P	 SS111
6106	 ENGL 440	    T	 730P-820P	 SS111
6112	 ESL 501A	 M W	 630P-855P	 HU101
6113	 ESL 501B	  T T	 630P-855P	 HU101
6115	 ESL 502A	 M W	 630P-855P	 HU104
6116	 ESL 502B	  T T	 630P-855P	 HU104
6118	 ESL 503A	 M W	 630P-855P	 LI100
6120	 ESL 523	  T T	 630P-855P	 LI100
6120	 ESL 523	  T T	 900P-930P	 LI100
6121	 ESL 702A*	 M  T	 600P-730P	 STFI**
6505	 ESL 704A*	  TWT	 700P-900P	 SV001**
6127	 HIST 2	  T	 600P-905P	 SS214
6129	 HIST 6	 M	 600P-905P	 SS205
6130	 HIST 21	 M	 600P-905P	 SS210
6132	 IT 115	   W	 600P-905P	 SS205
6143	 MATH 14	    T	 600P-905P	 PB8
6137	 MATH 1A	 M W	 600P-805P	 PB4
6138	 MATH 1C	 M W	 600P-805P	 PB9
6144	 MATH 205	 M W	 600P-825P	 PB13
6146	 MATH 205B	 T T	 600P-805P	 SS206
4604	 MATH 233	 MTWT	 400P-505P	 SS206
6148	 MATH 233	  T T	 600P-825P	 PB3
6149	 MATH 233B	 T T	 600P-805P	 PB5
6150	 MATH 400	 M W	 600P-805P	 SS206

SECT	COURSE  DAY	 TIME	 ROOM
6151	 MATH 402	  T T	 600P-805P	 SS203
6142	 MATH 8A	  T T	 600P-805P	 PB13
6160	 MUS 12	  T	 600P-905P	 GHS
6161	 MUS 13	  T	 600P-905P	 GHS
6162	 MUS 14A	   W	 600P-905P	 SOLB7**
6163	 MUS 14B	   W	 600P-905P	 SOLB7**
6164	 MUS 14C	   W	 600P-905P	 SOLB7**
6165	 MUS 14D	   W	 640P-905P	 SOLB7**
6166	 MUS 23	 M	 600P-850P	 AL101
6167	 MUS 26	   W	 600P-905P	 SOLB7**
6152	 MUS 4A	 M	 630P-935P	 OE001
6153	 MUS 4B	 M	 630P-935P	 OE001
6154	 MUS 5A	 M	 630P-935P	 OE001
6155	 MUS 5B	 M	 630P-935P	 OE001
6156	 MUS 5C	 M	 630P-935P	 OE001
6157	 MUS 5D	 M	 630P-935P	 OE001
6170	 MUS 763*	  T	 630P-940P	 GHS
6171	 MUS 763*	   W	 640P-950P	 SOLB7**
6169	 MUS 98	   W	 600P-905P	 AL101
6168	 MUS 98	  T	 600P-905P	 GHS
6158	 MUS 9A	 M	 530P-835P	 AL101
6159	 MUS 9B	 M	 600P-905P	 AL101
6173	 PE 21	    T	 600P-905P	 GY131G
6174	 PE 39	 M	 600P-905P	 APE101
4689	 PE 46	 MTWT	 310P-400P	 GY131G
4690	 PE 46	 MTWT	 310P-400P	 GY131G
6175	 PE 61	  T T	 515P-635P	 GY100P
6181	 POLS 1	  T	 600P-905P	 SS210
6183	 PSYC 1A	 M	 600P-905P	 SS214
6185	 PSYC 2	    T	 600P-905P	 BU120
6187	 RE 160	 M W	 630P-935P	 BU118
6188	 RE 162	 M W	 630P-935P	 BU118
6510	 RE 166	 TWT	 550P-950P	 BU118
6190	 SOC 1A	    T	 600P-905P	 SS210
6193	 SPAN 8B	   W	 600P-905P	 HU105
6194	 SPAN 8C	 M	 630P-935P	 HU105
6195	 THEA 13A	 MTWT	 630P-855P	 TH125
6196	 THEA 13B	 MTWT	 630P-855P	 TH125
6197	 THEA 13C	 MTWT	 630P--855P	 TH125
6198	 THEA 13D	 MTWT	 630P-855P	 TH125

* 700 Series classes are Noncredit.     	    
See page 97 for more information.

SECT	 COURSE	 DESCRIPTION             	 UNITS  BEGIN 	 DAY	 TIMES	 ROOM

6007	 AH 32	 BASIC CARD/LIFE SUP	 1.0	 2/09-2/10	 SAT	 800A-500P	 HOB114

	 	 	 	 	 SUN	 800A-500P	 HOB114

6008	 AH 32	 BASIC CARD/LIFE SUP	 1.0	 3/01-3/02	 SAT	 800A-500P	 HOB114

	 	 	 	 	 SUN	 800A-500P	 HOB114

6502	 BIO 21	 FIELD ECOLOGY	 2.0	 1/10-1/19	 TH/FRI/SAT	 600A-1000P	 PB12

6042	 CD 28A	 CHILD DEV AND GUID	 1.0	 3/14-3/22	 F	 600P-905P	 CD127

	 	 	 	 	 SAT	 900A-400P	 CD127

6043	 CD 28B	 DEV LEARNING ACTIVI	 1.0	 4/04-4/12	 F	 600P-905P	 CD127

	 	 	 	 	 SAT	 900A-400P	 CD127

6044	 CD 28C	 ADMIN CHLD CARE HOM	 1.0	 5/02-5/09	 F	 600P-905P	 CD127

	 	 	 	 	 SAT	 900A-400P	 CD127

6108	 ENGL 756*	 GED PREPARATION	 0.0	 2/02-5/24	 SAT	 900A-1200P	 SV001**

4439	 GUID 28	 TUTORING TECHNIQUE	 1.0	 2/08-4/04	 SAT	 930A-130P	 LI116

6131	 HUM 767*	 FILM CLASSICS	 0.0	 2/02-5/24	 SAT	 430P-730P	 WM1**

6139	 MATH 5	 INTRO STATISTICS	 3.0	 2/02-5/17	 SAT	 1200P-205P	 PB13

6172	 PE 17	 GOLF	 0.5	 3/29-5/17	 SAT	 900A-1155A	 GY200C

6180	 PE 76	 MARATHON TRAINING	 1.0	 2/02-5/17	 SAT	 810A-1100A	 GY131G

6189	 RE 163	 REAL ESTATE FINANCE	 3.0	 2/02-5/17	 SAT	 830A-1130A	 BU118

Morgan Hill/Hollister/Aromas

The following courses are offered on weekend days at the Gavilan sites in Morgan Hill, 
Hollister and on the main campus. Spring courses are described beginning on page 34.

Main Campus/Gilroy

* 700 Series classes are Noncredit. See page 97 for more information.     ** Off campus location. See page 6.

SECT	COURSE  DAY	 TIME	 ROOM
6003	 ACCT 120	     F	 530P-835P	 HOL3
6017	 ART 1B	  T	 600P-905P	 HOL6
4112	 ART 25A	     F	 400P-805P	 HOL1
4113	 ART 25B	     F	 400P-805P	 HOL1
6023	 ART 85	   W	 600P-905P	 HOL3
4176	 CD 25A	     F	 400P-805P	 HOL1
4177	 CD 25B	     F	 400P-805P	 HOL1
6037	 CD 3	   W	 600P-905P	 HOL5
6038	 CD 9	 M	 600P-905P	 HOL5
6049	 CMUN 10	    T	 600P-905P	 HOL1
6053	 CSIS 1	  T	 600P-905P	 HOL3
6066	 CSIS 120	     F	 530P-835P	 HOL3
6508	 CSIS122	    T	 515P-820P	 HOL3
6509	 CSIS122	    T	 700P-820P	 HOL3
6075	 CSIS 124	 M	 600P-950P	 HOL3
6077	 CSIS 126	 M	 600P-950P	 HOL3
6065	 CSIS 85	   W	 600P-905P	 HOL3
6083	 DM 85	   W	 600P-905P	 HOL3
4819	 ECON 10	  T	 215P-520P	 HOL6
6088	 ENGL 1A	 M	 600P-905P	 HOL2
6100	 ENGL 250	  T T	 700P-820P	 HOL5
	 	    T	 830P-920P	 HOL6
6099	 ENGL 250	  T T	 700P-820P	 HOL5
	 	  T	 830P-920P	 HOL5
6102	 ENGL 260	  T T	 530P-650P	 HOL5
6094	 ENGL 9A	    T	 600P-905P	 HOL6
6095	 ENGL 9B	    T	 600P-905P	 HOL6
6096	 ENGL 9C	    T	 600P-905P	 HOL6
6111	 ESL 501A	 M W F	 600P-730P	 HOL4
6114	 ESL 502A	 M W F	 600P-730P	 HOL6
6117	 ESL 502B	 M W F	 745P-915P	 HOL4
6119	 ESL 503B	 M W F	 745P-915P	 HOL6
6122	 ESL 702A	   W	 600P-900P	 HOL1
6128	 HIST 2	   W	 600P-905P	 HOL2
4574	 LIB 733*	 M W	 330P-530P	 HOL3
6147	 MATH 233	  T T	 600P-825P	 HOL2
6141	 MATH 5	 T	 700P-905P	 HOL4	
   	 	    T	 700P-805P	 HOL4
	 	    T	 825P-915P	 HOL3
6178	 PE 62	  T T	 500P-620P	 PHALL**
6179	 PE 70	  T T	 630P-750P	 PHALL**
6182	 PSCI 1	  T	 630P-935P	 HOL1
6186	 PSYC 3	   W	 600P-905P	 HOL5
6191	 SOC 4	   W	 600P-905P	 HOL1
6192	 SPAN 8A	 M	 600P-905P	 HOL1


